
Office of Oil and Gas 

601 57th Street, S.E. 

Charleston, WV  25304 

(304) 926-0450 

fax: (304) 926-0452 

www.dep.wv.gov 

Promoting a healthy environment. 

WELL WORK PERMIT 

Re: Permit approval for 

This well work permit is evidence of permission granted to perform the specified well work at the location described 

on the attached pages and located on the attached plat, subject to the provisions of Chapter 22 of the West Virginia 

Code of 1931, as amended, and all rules and regulations promulgated thereunder, and to any additional specific 

conditions and provisions outlined in the pages attached hereto.  Notification shall be given by the operator to the 

Oil and Gas Inspector at least 24 hours prior to the construction of roads, locations, and/or pits for any permitted 

work.  In addition, the well operator shall notify the same inspector 24 hours before any actual well work is 

commenced and prior to running and cementing casing.  Spills or emergency discharges must be promptly reported 

by the operator to 1-800-642-3074 and to the Oil and Gas Inspector. 

Please be advised that form WR-35, Well Operators Report of Well Work is to be submitted to this office within 

90 days of completion of permitted well work, as should form WR-34 Discharge Monitoring Report within 30 days 

of discharge of pits, if applicable.  Failure to abide by all statutory and regulatory provisions governing all duties 

and operations hereunder may result in suspension or revocation of this permit and, in addition, may result in civil 

and/or criminal penalties being imposed upon the operators. 

Per 35 CSR 4-5.2.g this permit will expire in two (2) years from the issue date unless permitted well work is 

commenced.  If there are any questions, please feel free to contact me at (304) 926- 0450. 

Chief 

Operator’s Well Number: 

Farm Name: 

U.S. WELL NUMBER: 

Date Issued:  

/

Harold D. Ward, Cabinet Secretary

Tuesday, September 28, 2021

Horizontal 6A New Drill

JAY-BEE OIL & GAS, INC.
60 WALNUT AVE. SUITE 190
CLARK, NJ 07066

P7N3U
47-073-02602-00-00

James A. Martin

P7N3U
JOHN P. RIGGS & BRENDA J. RIGGS
47-073-02602-00-00

Horizontal 6A New Drill
9/28/2021

10/01/2021

http://www.dep.wv.gov/
E039175
Stamp



API Number: .

PERMIT CONDITIONS

West Viigiiiia Code § 22-6A-8(d) aUows the Office of OU and Gas to place specific conditioiis upon this
p«imt Pcimit conditions have the same effect as law. Failure to adhere to the
conditions mav result in enforoement action.

CONDITIONS

I. This proposed acthri^ may require permit coverage from the United States Aimy Coips of &igmeere
(USAGE). Through this pomit, you are hereby being advised to consult with USAGE regarding this proposed
activity.

2. If the operator mtcounters an unanticipated void, or an anticipated void at an unanticipated depth, the opetator
sl^ notify die inqiector whhin 24 hours. Modifications to the casing program may be necessary to comply
with W. Va. Code § 22'6A-5a (12), which requires drilling to a minimum depth of thirty feet below the
tettom of the void, and installing a minimum of twenfy (20) feet of casing. Under no ciroumstance should
the operator drill more than one hundred (100) feet below the bottom of the void or install less than twentv
(20) feet of casing below the bottom of the void.

3. When compacting fills, each lift before compcustion shall not be more than 12 inches in height, and the
moisture content of the fill material shall be within limits as defennined by the Standard Proctor Density test
of the actual soils used in specific engineered fill, ASTM D698, Standard Test Method for Laboratory
^mpactron ̂aractenstics of Soil Using Standard Effort, to achieve 95 % compaction of tiie optimum
density. Each lift shall be tested for compaction, with a minimum of two tests per lift per acre of fill All test
results shall be maintained on site and available for review.

4. Operator shall uistall signage per § 22-6A-8g (6) (B) at all source water locations included in their approved
water management plan within 24 hours of water management plan activation.

5. Oil and gas water supply wells will be registered with the Office of Oil and Gas and all such wells will be
con^(^ and plugged in accordande with the standards of the Bureau for Public Health set forth in its
Ugi^ve^e entitled fFater Well Regulations. 64 C.S.R. 19. Operator is to contact the Bureau of PubUc
Health regardmg permit ̂uirements. In Ueu of pluggmg, the opoator may transfer the well to the suifece
ovmer upOT agreement of the parties. All drinking water weUs within fifteen hundred feet of the water suonlv

^p^eS^ operator upon request of the drinking well owner prior to operating the w^
6. Puisuant to the req^ments pertaining to the sampling of domestic water supply wells/springs the onerator
s^, no later thi^ (30) days after receipt of analytical data provide a written copy to the Chief and any
of the users who may have requested such analyses. ^

7. 24 hours prior to the initiation of the completion process tiie operator shaU notify the Chief or his designee.

*■ '°°°^ "port "y "o°aly notion to
9. If My m^losion or other accident causing loss of life or serious pmsonal injuiy occurs in or about a well nr
^ work on a wU, tiie wU operator or its contractor shall give notice, stating the paiticulais of the
explosion or accident, to the oil and gas Inspector and the Chie^ within 24 houre of said accident

10/01/2021



API Numbo*;

PERMIT CONDITIONS

11. The operator shall provide to the Office of Oil and Gas the dates of each of the following within 30 days of
their occinrmce; coiiq)l6tion of construction of the well pad, commencanent of drilling, of drilling,
completion of any other pennitted well work, and completion of the well. Such notice be provided by
sending an email to DBPOOGNoti^r@wv.gov.

10/01/2021



west Virginia department of environmental protection

Oil and Gas Conservation Commission

601 57"" Street SE, Charleston, WV 25304 Randall M. Albeit, Chairman
304^14.1239 dep.wv.gov

September 8,2021

Department of Environmental Protection
Office of Oil and Gas

Charleston, WV 25304

RE: Application for Deep Well Permit - API #47-073-02602

COMPANY: Jav-Bee Oil & Gas. Inc.

FARM: John P. Riggs and Brenda J. Riggs P7N3U

COUNTY: Pleasants DISTRICT: Lafavette QUAD: Bens Run

The deep well review of the application for the above company is Approved to drill to Trenton for
Point Pleasant completion.

The applicant has complied with the provision of Chapter 22C-9, of the Code of West Virginia, nineteen
hundred and thirty-one (1931), as amended, Oil and Gas Conservation Commission as follows:

1. Comments to Notice of Deviation filed? No.

2. Provided a certified copy of duly acknowledged and recorded consent and easement form from all
surface owners? Yes

3. Provided a tabulation of all deep wells within one mile of the proposed location, including the
API number of all deep wells: none

4. Provided a plat showing that the productive interval of the well meets the requirements of the
Rules of the Commission W. Va. C.S.R. § 39-1-4.2.

Sincerely,

>usan Rose

Administrator

^&usan F

10/01/2021



4707302602

WW-6B API NO. 47- 073
OPERATOR WELL NO. ptnsu
Well Pad Name: ̂

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION. OFFICE OF OIL AND GAS
WELL WORK PERMIT APPT JCATTON

1) Well Operator: Jay-Bse Oil & Gas, Inc. 24610 Pleasants McKim Bens Run 7.5'

Operator ID County District Quadrangle

2) Operator's Well Number: P7N3U Well Pad Name: P7

3) Farm Name/Surface Owner: Johnp.Riggs&Bfendaj.Riggs Access: Mt. Pleasant Road

4) Elevation, current ground: 953' Elevation, proposed post-construction: 953'
5) Well Type (a) Gas ^ Oil Underground Storage

Other

(b)IfGas Shallow Deep
Horizontal X

6) Existing Pad: Yes or No Yes ^/Z3/2J
7) Proposed Target Fonnation(s), Depth(s), Anticipated Thickness and Expected Pressure(s):

UBea: 10.196' Doplh, 7SB Thicfaw. 6000 psl, Tronton: 10.481' Depth TMcbiosa. 180"ntlcicRss3, SOOOpsI

8) Proposed Total Vertical Depth: 10,281' TVD, 10,196' TVD (Horizontal section)
9) Formation at Total Vertical Depth: Trenton (TVD) Utica (Horizontal)

10) Proposed Total Measured Depth: 19,699'

11) Proposed Horizontal Leg Length: 8,698.5'

12) Approximate Fresh Water Strata Depths: 393|
13) Method to Determine Fresh Water Depths: API 47-073-00S42 Freshwater, 47-073-00636 Saltwater, 47-073-00099 Coal

14) Approximate Saltwater Depths; N/A Office ofo'iand Gas
15) Approximate Coal Seam Depths: N/A AUfi 2 7 7n7l
16) Approximate Depth to Possible Void (coal mine, karst, other): N/A

'  WV nppartmsnt of

17) Does Proposed well location contain coal seams Env„onmena( Protection
directly overlying or adjacent to an active mine? Yes No X

(a) If Yes, provide Mine Info: Name:

Depth:

Seam:

Owner:

Page 1 of 310/01/2021



WW-6B

(04/15)

4707302G02
API NO. 47- 073 .

OPERATOR WELL NO.

Well Pad Name: pt

18) CASING AND TUBING PBOOR AM

TYPE
Size

linl

New

or

Used

Grade
Weight ner ft.

flb/ft)
FOOTAGE: For

Drilling (ft)

INTERVALS:

Left in Well

m

CEMENT:

Fill-up
fCu. FtVCTS

Conductor 26 New H40 202 lb./ft. 30' 30' GTS 49 Cu. Ft.

Surface 18 5/8 New K55 87.5 lb./ft. >@<443' >0K443'GTS 375 Cu. Ft.
Intermediate 1 13 3/8 New J55 61 lb./ft. 1,800' 1,800' CIS 1,250 Cu. Ft

Intermediate 2 9 5/8 New HCP110 47 Ibitt. 7,100* 7,100' GTS 2,224 Cu. Ft.

Production 51/2 New P110 23 lb./ft. 19,699' 19,699' 4. OulFII M ton StBte

Tubing N/A

Liners N/A

TYPE

Size finl
Wellbore

Diameter lin^

Wall

Thickness

lin'l

Burst Pressure

{esQ

Anticinated
Cement

Tvpe

Cement

Yield

Conductor
26 30 .375 N/A

"PfessurefPMl

Class A

(cu. ft./k)

1.18-1.20
Surface 18 5/8 24 .435 2,250 glass A 1.18-1.20
Intermediate 1 13 3/8 171/2 .480 3,090

paiM'

Class A 1.18-1.24
Intermediate 2

9 5/8 12 1/4 .472 9,440 2,000 Class A 1.18-3.00
Production

51/2 8 1/2 .415 16,800 2,500 Type 1 Cement 1.36-2.08
Tubing

N/A

Liners
N/A

PACKERS

Kind:
N/A

Sizes:
N/A

Depths Set:
N/A

J»age 2 of 310/01/2021



4707308602
WW-6B API NO. 47-073 _.
(10/14) OPERATOR WELL NO. P7N3U

Well Pad Name: pt

19) Describe proposed well work, including the drilling and plugging back of any pilot hole:

Drill vertical section of this well into the Trenton for logging purposes and to gather information. After
that is complete we will plug back the well with a solid cement plug fro TO to KOP, effectively plugging
the Trenton formation, and drill a Horizontal section through the Point Pleasant formation.

20) Describe fracturing/stimulating methods in detail, including anticipated max pressure and max rate:

+/-200' per stage using 8,000bbls of water per stage and approximately 180,000-200,OOOIbs. of sand
Friction reducer at a 1 .Ogpt ratio Scale inhibitor at a .25gpt ratio biocide for prevention of bacteria
growth at a .25gpt ratio and 2,000 gallons of 15% acid @ 70-80BPM with pressure ranging from 6,000
to 11 ,OOOPSI. The use of a gelling agent and a breaker may be used if needed throughout the
fracturing process. Water and sand will make sure approximately 99% of the fluid used to stimulate
with.

21) Total Area to be disturbed, including roads, stockpile area, pits, etc., (acres): 14.13

22) Area to be disturbed for well pad only, less access road (acres): ^ 0.32

23) Describe centralizer placement for each casing string:
Conductor: None oi o\\
Surface: 1 on joint above shoe and then one every 4th joint to surface „ « «4
Intermediate 2 Strings: 1 on joint above shoe and then on every 4th joint to surface MjG 2 ̂
Production: Horizontal every 42' Spiral Centralizer. Curve - every 84' Spiral Centralizer, Vertical eveiy 500' to surface

;
24) Describe all cement additives associated with each cement type:
Conductor Class A no additives
Surface: Class A. Cement, 2% Calcium Chloride, 1/4# flake
intermediate 1: Qass A Cement, Calcium Chloride, Bentonite, FP-13L, BA-10A

£!II^ Po'asshim chloride (KCL), MPA-170, R-3, Sodium Metasfllcate (SMS). FL-52, ASA^IProduction Lead. 50/50 Poz-Class A+10% Salt-(BWOW)4-3% BentoniteH).65% Super FL-200+01%SEC-10t0 5% Air Oni+fl 1% r i
Production Tafl: 50/50 Poa^ A+10% Satt-(iwoVV)+3%Benton

25) Proposed borehole conditioning procedures:

Air Hole. 24 171/2 & 12 1/4" - Circulate until clean with air. If soaping, slug then dry.

8 1/2" Hole drilled on fluid for the 5 1/2" casing will be circulated 5-6 bottums up and minimum of 2
heavy weighted sweeps will be pumped to ensure all cuttings are circulated continued until no cuttings
are retrieved. ^

*Note: Attach additional sheets as needed.

Page 3 of 310/01/2021



4707302602
Well Name: P7N3U Pleasants County, WV

GL Elevation: 953.0' Cement

Plugged back section with a solid
cement plug from Trenton formation
to KOP after logged

^ o m

3S

Surface equipment 13 3/815K mulU bowl wellhead welded to 13 3/8 sWrig with lOK BOP system during drilling operations

■ Conductor 26" K40 202#
30' casing in 30' hole CIS 49 Cu. Ft. drill on AIR

l^ce 18 S/8" KSS 87.5#
» casing In 24' hole aS 375 Cu. Ft. drill on AIR
43*

/Z3/2J
■ Intermediate #113 3/8 J-55 61#
1,800' easing In 171/2" hole CTS 1,250 Cu, Ft. drill on AIR

- Intermediate #2 9 5/8 HCPllO 47#
7,100' casing in 12 1/4" hole CTS 2,224 Cu. Ft. drill on AIR

Production 51/2 P-110 23#
19,699' casing in 81/2' hole Cement into mteirnediate #2 sirit^ 1,500" from surl^ 4,146.7 Cu. Ft. drill on OBM
FlUd

Total depth-

fisli

10/01/2021



P7 1-Mzle Exhtbzt
P7N3U & P7S2U
March 17, 2021

TZIIL

fu

u- ) fu

.\ 'I. '. y-^ •• ^ iX
C.RSEK

nwS/Kl
-' 9-J\AS

:' c>ld::.A-' V^vA.'V.
.-r-.'

") W' -• • V-

5

PreCew

, ̂ •'-ysr\^-''(

toe

ftolto..

4|:..e^lp

pito■) r-- 1. 'I t -- ;

f / NO. 708 \ I ■ ' ^ ■' V •. .-! ! ; .ul ' r-. / i '" -' .' ' • '-, "' '. ' ' ■

t.OOO' 2.000' 4.000'

SeaU:
r =2.000'

Note:
Two (2) deep wells wm
fiyund within 1 mite
(5,280') of the well
bore paths.

WV Department of
:rwJgsawB»ntai HroiecTtO

' CHtso' oxftt
■ JMnf RMssnb Ug»

David L Jackion PS 708
Jackson Surveying. Inc.
2413 East Pike Street §112
Clarksburg, WV 26301
304-623-5851

DRILLING
Uitotne future

Jackson SuTveuina Inc. f
2413 East Pike St. § 112 ,J

Clarksburg, WV 26301
(304) 623-5851

10/01/2021
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,M\^0,0̂ ^®

Noit: Th» injbrmation m ZMa pim
via* /WT>{*h*d by Jay Aw Oil * Gat.

TIEGEND
' ittil LattrtU
Surjhet Tracts

•600' yVom Bort Path
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Jay Bee
Oil & Gas

DRILLING
into the future

fl PeRATOR'S
P7N3(/

API #>

DISTRICT' lAFAYBTTE

rnUNTYt PLiASANTS

STATEi WV

DATE;
04/28/20Z1

500' OFFSET
OPERATOR
EXHIBIT
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345 @5B2
P)fiassii5 ixuyt-
Evelsn Bavis* C3^k
IfGtninit 64(^1
^imSi § 01118:58 PK

CERTIFICATE QPCONSBNT AND EASEMENT

Book 345 81^582
Pages Reoirded S
Rasnflis Cast t

We.(te
bdngaB(i»owDererftI»»rtK»ofllBteeitaiaioi, tract or pared oflandtoca«ed in UfiyeceDisttfct, Pleasantt
Gmn^, State of West Vit^DJa, djwm 00 fte atladicd pte or swvey, or hcrrfiy consent and gfiMJt an easenw* poreaanl
to West ViBlirfa CodB, Sectai22&9-7CbX4) and OpcralingRido 4.4 ofli» Rote and R^^itatfas rfflte West X^rgjaia

on aid Gas Cossovadoo » Jay^Bee M & Gas, bc^ ft ssscesson or assigns, for foe driBiog sod
opemko of a deep wril fix-the Induction of oO or gas atfoe locatias shown oa foeattsdied pkt or amrvqr.

ExecQtedtMs ^ davof >20j2i..

BiaodaJ.RIggs ^

lATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

rmiMTVOF TjfMf*"- To.Wit

CS^Iiualfilz Ahl « Notaiy Pifolle k and fia- the afoxesaid Cow^ and State, do bendv
fa sigMd to the writing above, beanng date on foe_^

-20j| .tasfldsdaaradaowtediteddiesm»bcferBin^minyaaidCoan^and

SuphteihgJi / '20^.

day of.

lA.

MyOoniBisaitmeiiii&esoa;

STATE OF WEST VmODflA

COUNTY OF

I.

oettiiy that

day of

State.

Given sndar my hand dds.

To-Wft

. a Notsiy Ptfoifo in yod for foe afoxesaid Consty asul Sate, do hcand^

. ■aimwe mana fa «igy«ad to tfia wftiag flhove, bearing date OH foe
, 20 , has foa d^y admowledgiad foe same before me^ in my said County and

.day of. .20

12.00

My Commissiffii expires om

This kstnaneat pruned by:
WV (HI andGas ConsenadoD Commisstmi
dOl 37^ Street
ChBHestOQ.WV 2S304

10/01/2021



statement of Consideration for Certificate of Consent and Easement:
The consideration of diis consent and easement is zero dollars.

Jay-Bee Oil & Gas, Inc.

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

COUNTY dP ^To-Wit

I, , a Notary Public in and for the aforesaid County and State, do

hereby certify that , whose name is signed to the writing above, bearing date on

the day of , 20 , has this day acknowledged the same before me, in

my said County and State.

Given under my hand this day of , 20

My Commission expires on:

Consideration Statement prepared by:
Jay-Bee Oil & Gas, Inc.
3570 Shields HillRd.

Cairo, WV 26337

10/01/2021



.rmM VV-6
RafiHvncts:

P7N3U

ir Doublt
M ItafU

0»k

LATITUDE 39-25-00 N (TH) -Top Hole 6,779^ -)(1
lAimipE 39-27-30 N (BH)

•Bottom Hole 11,080^

Haln;

1. Alt u«U« Within

600' cf (h« horitonfol
i*g art thown onUkit
tiat boMd upon
injbmtatton taktn
frim DSP mapping.
w*U plalM, ft otrtol

I  Bhetei.
I 3. Tiai (b tiieU* and
I cemarr ara bawd en
5(att flan* Grid

1 Narth-WV Ndrih Sotu
I NAD M.
I  M voter u*tZa uwr*
1  /bund uKthin ftSO' e/ th»
I uwU location. No
I duitUtnirs or buUdinga
I uwf* found uritAtn OSS'
I from Uia center of the
I prepoaed pod. No
I perenntol stresiTu are
I located within 100' of lOD
lAb prediwinp trout etream

\li« located tvithin 300' of
\lod.

4. AU vertteol deep uieUs
X within SOOO' and all
^ horiaontal weUe within
Q tOOO' of tho well bore
7 poth are shewn on thi*

plot

TEGEFny
......... pgu laimi

______ Aint fteosont Mps—-
within SOOO'(propoeedJ

• leoaed Tracts

Surface Tracts
Tracts within unit
boundary

— ...CInit boundary Une
400' from Bore RUh

~ — — — — 600' frwn Bora RUh

NUMBBfl

U

LZ

la

DIRECTION

Mtrors

N4e'S9'W

Noo'so'tr
n>p Nets
Cm NAD OS- 39.40aS4S N. Ot.tOrSSS W
VTN NAD «^lW*rr>-eMtt«7.75 N. 400790.98 S
ani NAD 3yft*t>-ti3t>gi3.78 Ji. teiOtOSEt t
Eondiny AKnt
Ceo NAD 63- 39.400639 N. 81.707466 N
mU NAD 3SfMi*rtj-i38«m.86 H, 40074838 S
OTN NAD os(r*tt}-uaiioeo.ot n. laioogasa t
Bottom Hols
CM NAD 8S~ 30.430647 N, 81.182671 W
OTN NAD S^IM*n>-«36e57i.ai N. 489461.01 I
MTN NAD 88(ro4tI-14SI04488t N. 1805807.83 8

FILE ND,.

DRAWING ND..

SCALE

PINSU

UNIT SIZE

1B3.eSZ3±AC

SOOO

P7NSV

Dstail
V S29

SB

DstaU Soot*.- r » 600

\

%
Dstail 'A

(D

I 7^

a

£

DISTANCE

848.1'

i.ass.0'
219.8'

r ̂  2QQQ'
MINIMUM DEGREE DF

ArriiPArv 1 in 200

PROVEN SOURCE OF

Fl FWATIHN GPS

sxtb meter unit

I THE UNDERSIGNED, HEREBY CERTIFY THAT
THIS PLAT IS CORRECT TO THE BEST OF MY

KNOWLEDGE AND BELIEF AND SHOWS ALL THE
INFORMATION REQUIRED BY LAV AND THE RULES
ISSUED AND PRESCRIBED BY THE DEPARTMENT
□F ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION.

(SIGNED). Oa^iH^ ^ %S^u
R.P.E P.S._PS 703

r  ; HO. 70a *5 ;

STATE OF VEST VIRGINIA
Division of Environmental Protection

OFFICE DF OIL AND GAS

nATF A-pfHl 29. 2021
OPERATOR'S WELL mh P7N3U
API WELL NO.

PERMIT
47 — 073 —

VELL TYPE. DIL_GASJLLIQUID INJECTION ^VASTE DISPOSAI STATE COUNTY "
(IF 'GAS') PRDDUCTIQNX^TDRAGE DEEP_JLSHALLDV

LOCATION. Fl rvATTHM 953.0' UATrp SHrn Crooked Run of Outlet Middle Island Creek fHUC-IOi
DISTRICT Lafayette rni iMTV PleasaTiis
QiiAnPAMn r Bens Run 7 1/2'

SURFACE OWNER John P. Biggs <8: Brenda J. Riaas ACPFAnr 425.28 Ac.
OIL 8. GAS ROYALTY nWNFR Jotvn P. Riaas & Brenda J. Ripgs

PROPOSED VORK.DRILLX-CDNVERT DRILL DEEPER_REDRILI FRACTURE OR
STIMULATEXPLUG off OLD FORMATIGN_PERFDRATE NEW
FORMATION OTHER PHYSICAL CHANGE IN VELL (SPECIFY)^

LEASE ArPFAnr 426.28 Ac.
LEASE ND. P40S0

PLUG AND ABANDON CLEAN OUT AND REPLUG
TARGET FHRMATinM Point Fleasard r^TTMATrn DEPTH
VELL nPFRATRP Jay-Bee Oti A Cos. /nc.
AnnPrS5?/7^0 Rmde 22 E. Union.. NJ 070B.3

10.281'; TMD = 19.699 TUP'
DESIGNATED AnrMT/fanoIi/ Broda

. Annpr^i? 3570 Shietds HiU OL. Cain. WV 2633710/01/2021



PG 2 OF 3

JACKSON SURVEYING

INC.
24l3EactPik«6tt«el

rn2

Cisrittburp. WV 26301
304-623^651

P7NSU

[TKIT SIZE

ta3.6S23±AC.

P.S.
708

^ ̂ AcL'\

£  / KO. 708 \

ADJOINING OWNERS TABLE

TRAa SURFACE OWNER TAX PARai ACRES

SI A JOHN P.&BRENDAi. RIGG5 04-01-02 48.264

S2B JOHNP.ftBRENDAJ.RIGGS 04-04-01 43.3

S3C JOHN P. & BRD4DA J. RIGGS 04-01-03 10

S4 0 JOHN P.8tBRENDAJ.RIGG5 04-01-01 66

55 E WEST VIRGINIA DIVISION OF NATURAL RESOURCES MIDDLE ISLAND

CREEK

3.3CALC.

56 F JEO H. BATES & MARIE BATES 07-10-36J 17.10

57 G JED HUNTER BATES, EVELYN MARIE BATES 8e BEVERLY ANN BATES 07-10-36.S 8.58

SBH STEVEN M- SMITH 07-10-32 12

59 1 JEDK. BATES & MARIE BATES 07-10-36 3.471

SIOJ JED 8c MARIE BATES 07-1049 4

511K STEVEN M. SMTH 07-10-31 12

512 L lARRYO.BARNHARTSc BRENDA L BARNHART,

JESSE M. BARNHART & lUDITH K. BARNHART

07-10-24 3

S13M STEVEN M. SMITH 07-10-33 16

514 N CUFFORD E. TAYLOR SiJUUE D. TAYLOR,

STEPHEN 6. TAYLOR & LORIM. TAYLOR

07-10-16 3

5150 STEPHEN 6.TAYLOR, CUFFORD E. TAYLOR,

STEPHEN G. TAYLOR & LORI M. TAYLOR

07-10-3 127

516P STEPHEN 6. TAYLOR, CLIFFORD E. TAYLOR,

STEPHEN G. TAYLOR & LORI M. TA^OR

07-10-lS 24.88

517 Q lARRYO. BARNHART 8c BRENOA L BARNHART, JESSE

M. BARNHART8c JUDITH K. BARNHART

07-10-05 58.67

518 R JOHN EARL EFAWSt JANETSUE EFAW 07-10-04 44.3

519 WILMA M, WHITE 07-lCM)3 30.37

520 CUFTON P. CAMPBELL REVOCABLE TRUST &

LINDA LEE CAMPBEU REVOCABLE TRUST

07-OS45 30

521 RICHARD A. Sc MICHELLE L. MILLER 07-05-83 3.90

522 CHARLES E. 8c UNDAM. BARNHART 07-0S-S7 19.99

S3 CHARLES E. BARNHARTJR. 07-05-59 3

524 RICHARD C. 8i DIANE BEANE 07-10-06 20

S3 RICHARD C. & REBECCA D. BEANE 07-10-07 30

S3 LARRYO. BARNHART& BRENDA L BARNHART,

JESSE M. BARNHART 8c JUDITH K. BARNHART

07-10-17

S27 LARRYO. BARNHART8c BRENDA L BARNHART,

JESSEM. BARNHARTSe JUDITH K. BARNHART

07-10-26 LO

S3 HEARTWOOD FORESTLANO FUND IV UM17ED PARTNERSHIP 07-10-ISA 600.097

S3 TIMOTHYW MARTIN, ROBERTA TINGIER, DARREU

W. TINGLER a MILFORD R. TINGLER

04-02-01 29

S30 MAX E. HALL & LINDA L. HALL,

CHRISTOPHER G. KAa& CURTIS W. HAli

04-03-01 27.86

531 JOHN P.aBRENDAJ.RIGGS 04-04-06 39

532 LVDIA BROOKOVER 05-03-03 53.519

533 TERRY GRANTWARD 05-01-03 66.0

534 SIGS RICH. LTD 05-01-02 3

535 RICKYG. SMITH, BRENDA G. SMITH, MEU5SA GIBSON, AMY MIUER

& STEPHANIE MILLER

07-10-36.6 LS2

536 STEVEN M. SMITH 07-10-54 8.0

537 DEBRA MARIE GAUDOSO 07-10-37 3.76

538 KAREN MICHELLE GORRELL 07-10-14.2 14.358

539 RUSSEa W. & APRIL M. AHNER 07-10-2.3 ia73

540 LARRYO. BARNHART6 BRENOA L BARNHART,

JESSE M. BARNHART & JUDITH K. BARNHART

07-10.7.1 1

541 LARRYO. BARNHARia BRENDA L. BARNHART,

JESSE M. BARNHART & JUDITH K. BARNHART

07-10-3 10

1/ Dc-t
0;l K G«;

DRILLING
into the future

□PERATDR'S
WELL It. P7N3U
DISTRICT! LAFAYETTE

COUNTYi PLEASANTS

STATE. V/V

WELL PLAT

PAGE Z OF S

DATE: 4/29/2021

10/01/2021



PG 3 0F3

JACKSON SURVEYING

INC.
2413£t(t PikeStt«8t

•112

Ctsikiburg. WV S301
304-623^1

P7NSU

UNIT SIZE

18S.6323± AC.

Wtirfa OlUrfct

inaaal Inaaor.Oranlnr.ale.

A 04-01-« P4024 JeueUBarrhin C 04-01-03 P4113 Cindy K. Ramfru

A 04OI.0? P4Q24

P4IS4

Unv 0. Bamhtn r 04-01-03 P4IU lawrence E. Zumomta

A o4.oi-<n Mnlett M FIluerM r 04-01-CO P4113 Judv Siivat

A OJ-Ol-02 P4aB4 Chtrles Oelonf P4113 Jidid 5u miners

A p<a24 PniKet RK* Mvid LMncea
A (M-3i-(n 04024 DMIv KavMll

A 04-01-02 P4024 Jtnica Scniih
Cecilia Undeiwood Ford

A

A

04-01-02

04 01-02

P4024

p4ae4

Dorli Mom

Rcnild M*n<n
C 01-M-03 P4113 Sharon Urtdeiwood

A 04-01-02 44024 Rutiail Mtflln
c 04-01-03 P411S LvnneiteA.Ondo

A._

A

04-Q1-02

C4-01-<I2

P40Z4

P4024

Elimn nr^er

WllUmC.Ohania

c 04^01-03 P4113 CeorccL Brown

f,

c

040-03

04(D-(B

P4U3

P4113

Cral| L Gloyer

Rov Michael MicetA 04-01-02 P4D24

c 04 01-03 P4113 RuUiE. Wilson

A 04-01-02 P4024 Clirct*Ttber5onbv c 04(S-03 P41U MehaeiLea Drown

A O4-01-O2 P4a24

P404

Vtlerto Ruuell

Dcnm aim

c 0401-03 P4113 Rav E. Mllces

04-01-02 c 04ai-(B P4113 Uareerel E.Collart

A 04-01-02 P4024 lUnlel Mtnln c 04ai-ce P4113 ScoltUi'le Brown

A 04-01-02 P4024 McIilM Keu c P4113 Oonna Stine

A 04-01-02 P4024 liMltManlnGflmct Rsne 1. Mket
A 04-01-02

04-01-02

P4«4

P4024 Janet lr«neC4rren

c 0401-03 P4tl9 Jon Oenldt Price

A 04-01-02 P4024 Clleen C. Hapen

A 0401-4&

04-01-02

PW4

P4a24

Randall Ri|gt

Andtea Id. Kuio
c 0401-03 P4U3 Donna J. Cosa

c 0401-03 P4113 RIdtard N. MDies

c 04Ql<Ca P4U3 WlllllamOde Ximitiel

c 0401-03 P4113 Qesten RobertBrown

A

A

_ 04^01-02

04-01-02

PW4 MhliW.MIIIt L 04QJ-IB P4113 Nancy J. Lambros

c 0401-03 P4U3 Savartahi. lambros

A 04-01-02 P4024 c 0401-CS P4113 JAarcut Mllhum

A 04-01-02 p«e4 Tammy Hafflfflct: SiPlih,

Pleaianta CoumvSoeoal ReceM/

c 04ai-CB P4U3 Brenda Hardbu

c 04Ql-()9 P41U Paul F. Frum

A 04-01-02 P4QZ4 Oarfv Rim

A 04-01-01 P4024 Donald B. Ouira Mark S.SUnc
A 0401-02 P4024 iOR Durthaaed IKemtol Gall Martin

A 0441-02 I>4a24 JflR atmhated inlnrtnt of Ivnne Ann Morton
XevLOoibv

16ft purduted Inieratl of Joliii
c 04Ca-03 P4113 elation R.Brooks. Ill

c 0401-IB P41ia FrleSbtvan Brooks

04-04-01 P4(B7 mt purchatad a porton of
0401-03 P4U3 Tarnmy Hammetl Snsltn,

PteaianU County Soedal Recetvar

r> 0401-01 P31CB John P. & Brenria J. Rius

c 04-01-03 P4m JIIIM.Staw4r1
John P. RlAksS Brenda 1 RIpps

f 04-01-03 P4113 G4rv LhderwooQ
L MtDOU KUWD

CRIK

DNR7 WettVlr(lnls Division of Natural Resources

c 04-01-03 P4113 Qatence Cad Budtaun.

Pmatants County Soedal Itacelyer F

G

0210 3t3

07-1O36.5

MVSrrd»<A

MVSmJVl-C

RovA-ftBetbara Smith

ROV A. & Bartrara Smitrtr 04-Oi-ffi P4113

c 04-01-03 P4113 Bettvlou Dirtdion H 07-10-31 MVSmiin-E Andrew F. Makelv

r 04-01-03 P4113 aada Oalier H 07-10-32 MVSmlth-B Ivan W. Makelv

c 1^01-04

04-01-03

P4113 Barbara A. Probtl

Twvia FaveChlldi

U 07-10-32 MVSmlCh-R Jonalhsn D. Sims

P4113 \ 07-10-32 MVSmJIh-a Tammy Hammens Smith,

Pieasants County Spedal Receiverc 04-01-03 P4113 Iward Mliet. Pleatann County Sordalltrcelye

•• 04-01-(a P<113 leffCGIOyer \ MVSmlirt-A
c 04-Ql-a P4113 NacniNeanBart ,

c

04-01-03

04-01-<B

P4113

P4U3

Patrlda L. Pldrerat

Louise Bow

1 07-10-49 P7772A JBR purchased a porton of

JohnP. Rlfllt 6 Brandt i. Rian

K 07-10-31 P760CI Steven Smith, Andrew F. Makelv

c 04-01-03 07-10-31 P760Q Steven Smflh. Ivan W. Makelv

c 04-01-03 P4ni

P41B "

07-10-31 P7£0a Steven Smith, lonaitwn D. SIrra

c 04-01-<8 Jovce Wlie »:

L

07-10-31

07-10-24

PTeco

P7272S

ladtO. WauRh

JesM M.&iudltl) K. Bamhari04-01-03 P4113

c 04-01-03 P4113 J»rUce K. imnoA I

M

OT-1^24
07 1033

fyjns
P7272

lerry 0. 6 BrendaL Bamhert

Steven Smith. Andrew F. A4akelvr. 04-01-03 P4113 8«rb»re VInaent

i ( Na 706 \ \

M 07-10-33 P7272 Sttven Smith. Ivan W. Makelv

M 07-10-33 P7272 Steven Smith. Jonaitwn D. Sims

IJ 07-10-16 PTQS Wniow Run Enersv. LLC

0 07-10-a P7Z79 aiffivd E.Teyior

0 07-ia-s P7279 DelbertE-Tevior

0 07-1023 P7279 Stephen 6. Taylor

F 07-1013 P7236A Berrv ProoertJcs. liC

Q 07 lOQS pn36 Jeae & Judith Darnhart

Q 07-10-03 P7236 Ltrrv & Orertde Barnhan

k 07-1004 P7a3CIA Delbart E. & Alta Mae Taylor

ft 07-1004 P7CBCM John E, 6 lartet S. Efaw

P-S.
708

'-■ i ; C->cii

DRILLING
into the future

OPERATOR'S

WELL ft . P7N3U
DISTRICTi LAFAYETTE

COUNTY! PLEASANTS

STATE! WV

WELL PLAT

PAGE 3 OF S

DATE: 4/29/2021

10/01/2021



WW.9

(4/16) API Number 47 - 073

Operator's Well No. ptnsu
STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION

OFFICE OF OIL AND GAS

FLUIDS/ CUTTINGS DISPOSAL & RECLAMATION PLAN

Operator Name Jay-Bee Oil & Gas. Inc. OP Code 26410

Watershed (HUC 10) Middle Island Creek Quadrangle Bens Run 7.5'

Do you anticipate using more than 5,000 bbis of water to complete the proposed well work? Yes \i/\
Will a pit be used? Yes I I No [71

If so, please describe anticipated pit waste;

Non

Will a synthetic liner be used in the pit? Yes riL No JZL If so, what ml.?
Proposed Disposal Method For Treated Pit Wastes: _ . ,

U„d Appnoation

*  Underground Injection (UIC Permit Number 47-085-09721 j
Reuse (at API Number )
Off Site Disposal (Supply form WW-9 for disposal location)

■  Other (Explain Using Contract Haulers (API 47-085-05151)

Will closed loop system be used? If so, describe: Yes. Centrifuge Drying Shaker System for Top Hole & Horizontal section

Drilling medium anticipated for this well (vertical and horizontal)? Air, freshwater, oil based, etc. AJr Vertical/HorizQntai OBM

-If oil based, what type? Synthetic, petroleum, etc. ABS 40 (Aliphatic Base System)

Additives to be used in drilling medium? Barite. ABS MUlJVis. Bentone99Q. CACL2, CalCarb. FLR, Urne. Multlfiber. Permaseai. Nut Plug

Drill cuttings disposal method? Leave in pit, landfill, removed offslte, etc. Landfill

-If left in pit and plan to solidify what medium will be used? (cement, lime, sawdust) Landfill

-Landfill oroffsite name/permit number? Meadowfill/Penntt10l219WV

Permittee shall provide written notice to the Office of Oil and Gas of any load of drill cuttings or associated waste rejected at arty

whCTeX'W^prwerly^'^^^^^^^^^ of rejection and tfe;ifeflijii^e^ shall also disclose

on Anvnitf of the GENERAL W^:fe^liL®ION PERMIT IssuedAugust I. 2005, by the Office of Oil and Gas of the West Virginia Department of Environmental Protection., I understand that the

LwTr'i"o ? ! '"™" s^fcrceable by law. Violations of any term or condition of the gead»^gfftfS'a°iWQr other applicablelaw or regulation can lead to enforcement action. £p*ronmental ProtecW -ppiiv-aoic

aDDlicatlin^form examined and am familiar with the information submitted on this
ob£ra the ™ "'5' individuals immediately responsible for

f T 1; J""" and complete. I am aware that there arfeSS^penalties for submitting felse information, m^uding the possibility of fine or imprisonment.

Company Official Signature

Company Official (Typed Name) ̂im Swiger

Company Official Title Permitting Agent

Subscribed and sworn before me this

ommissiotrexpires

day of

Notary Public

10/01/2021



Form WW-9

Jay-Bee Oil & Gas, Inc.
Operator's Well No. P7N3U

Proposed Revegetation Treatment: Acres Disturbed 21.6

Lime ̂ Tons/acre or to correct to pH

FertUizer type 10-20-20

Fertilizer amount

Mulch Hay 20

lbs/acre

Tons/acre

Prevegetation pH

Temporary

Seed TVpe Ibs/aa-e

Annual Ryegrass 40

Field Bloomgrass 40

Sudangrass 40

Seed Mixtures

Permanent

SeedTjrpe

KY Bluegrass
lbs/acre

20

Creeping Red Fescue 30

Perennial Ryegrass 10

Attach:

Map^s) of road, location, pit wd proposed area for land application (unless engineood plans including this info have been
provided). If water from the pit will be land applied, include dimensions (L x W x D) of the pit, and climf®id^(Lx.W), and area in
acreage, of the land application area. aod

Photocopied section of involved 7.5' topographic sheet. 10

iiot

Plan Approved by: T^OAjeJ^ IH

Comments:

Title: OH & Gas Inspector

Field Reviewed? (  X ) Yes

Date: 4/23/21

)No

10/01/2021



PROPOSED P7 PAD

P7N3U

Exhibit 1

\ AceaaaR^

SsUMlTS

P7N3U

Gunoii 0. wu. *.
Ml L NU.

wu

PREVAJLtNQ

WIND

UCENP

Timber/Bruah raa

Topwil Stoohpila

Sadtrrwnt and Erosion Control

Ctsoring Umlts (U»}

Edge of Rood

Stream

Overhsod Utmty Urn

FMd Fence

Property Line

PREVAILINO

Jhnlwim .SHmjeytn" '«n

rOPO SECTION: OPERATOR:

into the future

SENS RUN 7.5' PRXPMiED FOR
JAY6EE OIL t GAS INC.
3570 SHIELDS HILL fiO.
CAIRO. WV 26337^11 yW neteefre. tV Km

ammt ddS-ejp-sM*

COUNir DISTRICT

PLEASANTS LAFAYETTE

DRAWN Br PROJECT DATE SCALE

J.D.C P7N3U 03-17-2021 NONE

10/01/2021



?Q

P7N3U

WELL

SITE

SAFETY

PLAN

\\
%

V

Z?M?Y'i/2-3/ZJ

JAY-BEE OIL & GAS, INC

10/01/2021



Exhibit 2A

JayBee Oil & Gas Inc.
3570 Shields Hill Rd.

Cairo, WV 26337

RESroENCES WITHIN 2.000 FEET OF P7 WELL PAD

Well: P7N3U

District: Lafayette
County: Pleasants
State: WV

There appears to be Zero (0) Residences within 2,000 feet of the center of well pad for the above
referenced well location.

pECEWEO

AUG21 2021

WV Department of
Environmental

10/01/2021



WW-6A PROPOSED P7 PAD

P7N3U

'SUPIstiEMENT PG 1

AUG 2 7 202,

r/?pre appears to be Zero ( 0 ) possible water sources within ^'"oteci/on

^ li:; ■ '- - -•. >>

\NV^
V.v^

%

f

t
P7N3U

CENTER

LAT>39,40928

/i:LaN"-81.107298

WHJ-NAME
Jay Bee

Oil & Gas

DRILLING
into the future

BENS RUN 7.5' P7N3UJAYBEE OIL I GAS INC.
3570 Shields Hill Rd.

Cairo, WV 26337

SCALE DATE

1" = 000' 03-17-202

10/01/2021



WW-6A PROPOSED P7 PAD

P7N3U

SUPPLEMENT PG 1
%

^  %

/  O/ '
There appears to be Zero ( 0 ) possible water sources within 2,000.

P7N3U

CENTER

LAT:39.40928

SLDNt-81.107298

S

'  - ,

OPHWTOR TOPO SECTION WELL NAME

JAYBEE OIL & GAS INC. BENS RUN 7.5' P7N3U

3570 Shields Hill Rd. SCALB DATE:

Cairo, WV 26337 1" = 1000' 03-17-2021

10/01/2021



rORM VV-6

BeJbTeruses:
P7N3U

LATITUDE 39-25-00 N (TH)
IT

-Top Hole 6,779^
-Bottom Hole 11,080^

18" Dvuble
Fad Uafle

Oak

Notas:

1. AU wells xuithin

SCO' of the horizontal
leg are shown ontiiis
jAai based upon
infbrmation taken
from DEP mapping,
vjell plats. A aerial
photos.
2. Ties to wells and
comers are based on
5Yate nane Grid
North-WV NoHh Zone
NAD 83.

3. No water wells were

^und wif/iin 250' of the
well location. No
dwellings or buildings
were fiund xuithin 625'
from the center of the
proposed pad. No
perennial streams are
located within 100' of LOD.
No producing trout stream
is located within 300' of
LOD.
4. All vertical deep xuells

^ wit/iin 3000' and 0^2
^ horizontal wells within
g 1000' of the well bore
7 path are shown on this

plat.

LEGEND

®

NUMBER

LJ

L2

L3

DIRECTION DISTANCE

NIO'OI'E 848.1'

N46'Z9'W 1,333.0'

N09'20'W 219.8'
Top Hole
Geo NAD 83- 39.409242 N, 81.107325 W
UTM NAD B3(Meters)-4362197.7S N, 490760.32 B
UTU NAD aS(Feet)-14S1164S.79 N. 1610102.81 B
Landing Point
Ceo NAD 63- 39.409836 N. 81.107465 W
UTU NAD 83(Uetera)-4S62263.66 N. 490748.86 B
UTM NAD BS(Feet)-US11860.01 N. 1610063.58 B
Bottom Hole
Geo NAD 83- 39.430647 N. 81.122571 W
UTU NAD B3(Ueters)-4364S74.84 N. 489451.02 B
UTU NAD 83(Faet}-1431944261 N. 1605807.23 B

FILE ND.

DRAWING NR. /
SCALE r = 2000'

LATITUDE 39-27-30 N (BH)

P7N3U

UNIT SIZE

183.6323 +AC.

3000

P7N3U '
Location

\  v^\/

s

'j—S40

Detail "BT

Detail Scale:

\

^rict \

Detail^Detail^ -F*

RtbOTJ'

Fd. Irtm

Nell Lateral
Poirvt Pleasant Legs j
twiiAin 3000'CproposedJ " '
leased Tracts

Surface Tracts
Tracts wif/iin unit
boundary

— — Unit Boundary Line
400' from Bore Path
500' from Bore Path

MINIMUM DEGREE DF

AnniPArY 1 in 200

PROVEN SOURCE OF

FLFVATTHN GPS

svbmeter unit

I THE UNDERSIGNED. HEREBY CERTIFY THAT
THIS PLAT IS CORRECT TO THE BEST OF MY
KNOWLEDGE AND BELIEF AND SHOWS ALL THE
INFORMATION REQUIRED BY LAW AND THE RULES
ISSUED AND PRESCRIBED BY THE DEPARTMENT
OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION.

(SIGNED). Jb)aAr
R.P.E. 708

I  NO. 708

z * : . STATE OP *
-  -.A .y; *

%ffONAL

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA
Division of Environmental Protection

OFFICE OF OIL AND GAS

TiATF April 29.

OPERATOR'S WELL

API WELL ND.

2021

Kin P7N3U

47
WELL TYPEi Oli GAS^LIQUID INJECTION ^WASTE DISPOSAI STATE

(IF 'GAS') PRQDUCTIONX_STORAGE DEERJLSHALLOW

073 02.U02-

COUNTY PERMIT

LOCATION! Fl FVATTHN 953.0' watfp .^hfd Croohed Run of Outlet Middle Island Creek (HUC-10)
DISTRICT Laluyette rnilNTY Pleasants
QLJADRANGI F Bens Run 7 1/2'

SURFACE OWNER John P. Ripos & Brenda J. Riaas
OIL 8c GAS ROYALTY nWNFR John P. Riaas & Brenda J. Riags

■ACRFAGF 425.28 Ac.

PROPOSED WORKiDRILLX-CONVERT—DRILL DEEPER REDRILI FRACTURE OR
STIMULATEXPLUG off old FORMATION—PERFORATE NEW
FORMATION OTHER PHYSICAL CHANGE IN WELL (SPECIFY).

LEASE ACRFAGF ^25..2g Ac.
LEASE NO. P4050

PLUG AND ABANDON CLEAN OUT AND REPLUG
TARGET FORMATTON Point Pleasant r^TTMATrrt tifptm TVD = 10.281'; TMD = 19.699 TMD'
WELL DPERATriR Jay-Bee Oil Sc Gas, /tic. DESIGNATED i^r^vmRandy Broda
ADDRESS Rovte 22 E. Union. NJ 07083 ADDPF5:s: 2570 Shields Hill Rd.. Cairo, WV 26337

10/01/2021



PG2 0F3

JACKSON SURVEYING

INC.

2413 East Pike Street

#112

Clarksburg. WV 26301
304^23-5851

F7N3U

UNIT SIZE

183.6323± AC.

P.S.

708

NO. 708 ; ^

''"#n

ADJOINING OWNERS TABLE

TRAa SURFACE OWNER TAX PARCEL ACRES

SI A JOHN P. & BREN DA J. RIGG5 04-01-02 48.264

52 B JOHN P. &BRHNDAJ.RIG65 04-04-01 425.28

S3C JOHN P. & BREN DA J. RIGGS 04-01-03 10

54 D JOHN P. &BRENDAJ. RIGGS 04-01-01 65

S5E WEST VIRGINIA DIVISION OF NATURAL RESOURCES MIDDLE ISLAND

CREEK

3.23 CALC.

S6 F JED H. BATES & MARIE BATES 07-10-36.3 17.10

S7G JED HUNTER BATES. EVELYN MARIE BATES & BEVERLY ANN BATES 07-10-36.5 8.58

58 H STEVEN M. SMITH 07-10-32 12

59 1 JED H. BATES & MARIE BATES 07-10-36 3.471

510 J JED & MARIE BATES 07-10-49 4

511K STEVEN M. SMITH 07-10-31 12

512 L LARRY 0. BARN HART & BRENDA L BARNHART,

JESSE M. BARNHART& JUDITH K. BARNHART

07-10-24 25

513M STEVEN M. SMITH 07-10-33 16

514 N CUFFORD E. TAYLOR & JULIE D. TAYLOR.

STEPHEN G. TAYLOR & LORI M, TAYLOR

07-10-16 28

5150 STEPHEN G. TAYLOR. CUFFORD E. TAYLOR.

STEPHEN G. TAYLOR & LORI M. TAYLOR

07-10-23 127

516P STEPHEN G. TAYLOR, CUFFORD E. TAYLOR,

STEPHEN G. TAYLOR & LORI M. TAYLOR

07-10-15 24.88

5170 LARRY0. BARNHART& BRENDA L BARNHART, JESSE

M. BARNHART& JUDITH K. BARNHART

07-10-05 58.67

518 R JOHN EARL EFAW & JANET SUE EFAW 07-10-04 44.25

519 WILMA M. WHITE 07-10-03 30.37

520 CLIFTON P. CAMPBELL REVOCABLE TRUST &

UNDA LEE CAMPBELL REVOCABLE TRUST

07-05-45 30

521 RICHARD A. & MICHELLE L. MILLER 07-05-83 3.90

522 CHARLES E. & LINDA M. BARNHART 07-05-57 19.99

523 CHARLES E. BARNHARTJR. 07-05-59 15

524 RICHARD C.& DIANE BEANE 07-10-06 20

525 RICHARD C. & REBECCA D. BEANE 07-10-07 30

526 URRYO. BARNHART & BRENDA L. BARNHART.

JESSE M. BARNHART& JUDITH K. BARNHART

07-10-17 20.5

527 LARRY 0. BARNHART & BRENDA L BARNHART.

JESSE M. BARNHART & JUDITH K. BARNHART

07-10-26 1.0

528 HEARTWOOD FORESTLAND FUND IV LIMITED PARTNERSHIP 07-10-18A 600.097

529 TIMOTHY W MARTIN. ROBERTA TINGLER, DARRELL

W. TINGLER & MILFORD R. TINGLER

04-02-01 29

530 MAX E. HALL & LINDA L HALL,

CHRISTOPHER G. HALL& CURTIS W. HALL

04-03-01 27.86

531 JOHN P. &BRENDAJ. RIGGS 04-04-06 39

532 LYDIA BROOKOVER 05-03-03 53.519

533 TERRY GRANT WARD 05-01-03 66.0

534 SI6SRICH, LTD 05-01-02 24

535 RICKY G. SMITH, BRENDA G. SMITH, MELISSA GIBSON. AMY MILLER

& STEPHANIE MILLER

07-10-36.6 1.82

536 STEVEN M. SMITH 07-10-54 8.0

537 DEBRA MARIEGAUDOSO 07-10-37 24.76

538 KAREN MICHELLE GORRELL 07-10-14.2 14.358

539 RUSSELLW. &APRILM.AHNER 07-10-2.3 10.718

540 LARRY 0. BARNHART& BRENDA L BARNHART.

JESSE M. BARNHART & JUDITH K. BARNHART

07-10-7.1 1

541 LARRY0. BARNHART& BRENDA L. BARNHART,

JESSE M. BARNHART& JUDITH K. BARNHART

07-10-25 10
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PG 3 0F3

JACKSON SURVEYING

INC.

2413 East Pike Street

#112

Clarksburg. WV 26301
304-623-5851

P7N3U

UNIT SIZE

183.6323±. AC.

CXstrfct

Ip^snr. (irantor. etc. Tracts

District

Tax Mao/Parcel Lease# Lessor. Grantor, etc.

04-01-02 P4024 Jesse M. Barnhart C 04-01-03 P4113 Cindy K. Ramirez

A 04-01-02 P4024 Larrv 0. Barnhart C 04-01-03 P4113 Lawrence E. Zumpetta

A 04-01-02 P4024 Harriett M Fitznerald c 04-01-03 P4113 Judv Server

A 04-01-02 P4024 Charles Delone
c 04-01-03 P4113 Julie Summers

A 04-01-02 P4024 Frances Rice
c 04-01-03 P4113 David L. Mikes

A 04-01-02 P4Q24 Bettv Howell
P4113 Jay L Summers

A 04-01-02 P4Q24 Janice SmIUi Cecilia Underwood Ford
A 04-01-02 P4024 Ooris Delone

A 04-01-02 P4024 Ronald Martin
c 04-01-03 P4113 CraiR Underwood

c 04-01-03 P4113 Lvnnette A. Ondo

P4Q24
c 04-01-03 P4113 George L Brown

PA02A c 04-01-03 P4113 Crals L Glover

04-01-02 P4024 Donna L Brewer c 04-01-03 P4113 Roy Michael Mikes

A 04-01-02 P4024 Robert L Sorsbv c 04-01-03 P4113 Ruth E. Wilson

A 04-01-02 P4024 Claresa Tabor Sorsbv c 04-01-03 P4113 Michael Lee Brown

A 04-01-02 P4024 Valerie Russell c 04-01-03 P4113 Ray E. Mikes

A 04-01-02 P4024 Donna Stine c 04-01-03 P4113 Margaret E. Collart

A 04-01-02 P4024 Daniel Martin c 04-01-03 P4113 Scott Leslie Brown

A 04-01-02 P4024 Melissa Riees c 04-01-03 P4113 Donna StIne

A 04-01-02 P4024 Idella Martin Grimes
c 04-01-03 P4113 Ravce L Mikes

A 04-01-02 P4024 Kimberlv E. Daws c 04-01-03 P4113 Jon Derrick Price
A 04-01-02 P4(&4 Janet Irene Carrera

c 04-01-03 P4113
A 04-01-02 P4024 Eileen C. Hagen

c 04-01-03 P4113 Joseph Shannon Price
A 04-01-02 P4024 Randall RIrrs

c 04-01-03 P4113 Donna J. Costa
A 04-01-02 P4024 Andrea M. Kulo

c 04-01-03 P4113 Richard N. Mikes

04-01-02 P4024
c 04-01-03 P4113 Willllam Dale Klmmel

A 04-01-02 P4024 Mark S. StIne c 04-01-03 P4113 Cleston Robert Brown

A 04-01-02 P4024 John W. Mills c 04-01-03 P4113 Nancvi. Lambros

A 04-01-02 P4024 Uura E. Smith c 04-01-03 P4113 SavanahJ. Lambros

A 04-01-02 P4024 James P. Mils c 04-01-03 P4113 Marcus Mllbum

A 04-01-02 P4024 Tammy Kammett Smith,

Pleasants County Special Receiver
c 04-01-03 P4113 Brenda Harding

c 04-01-03 P4113 Paul F. Frum

A 04-01-02 P4024 Darcv Rises c 04-01-03 P4113 Daniel J. Williamson
A 04-01-02 P4024 Donald 8. Dutra

c 04-01-03 P4113 Marks. Stine
A 04-01-02 P4024 JBR purchased interest of Gail Martin

c 04-01-03 pam

A 04-01-02 P4Q24 JBR purchased interest of LvnneAnn Morton
c 04-01-03 P4113 Kay L Gorby

A

04-01-02 P4Q24 JBR purchased interest of John
c 04-01-03 P4113 Cleston R. Brooks, III

B 04-04-01 P4057
c 04-01-03 P4113 Eric Steven Brooks

B 04-04-01 P4057 JBR purchased a porton of
c 04-01-03 P4il3 Tammy Hammett Smith,

Pleasants County Special Receiver

C 04-01-03 P4113
0 04-01-01 P5106 John P. & Brenda J. Riggs

C 04-01-03 P4113 Jill M Stewart
D 04-01-01 P5106 JBR purchased a porton of

John P. Riggs & Brenda J. Riggs
C 04-01-03 P4113

C 04-01-03 P4113 Gary Undenarood
£ MIDDLE ISLAND

CREEK

DNR7 West Virginia Division of Natural Resources

04-01-(B P4113 Clarence Carl Buchanan,

Pleasants County Special Receiver F 07-10-36.3 MVSmith-A Roy A. & Barbara Smith

C 04-01-03 P4113 Marjorle Harter G 07-10-36.5 IvIV Smith-C Roy A. & Barbara Smith

C 04-01-03 P4113 Bettv Lou Detchon H 07-10-32 fvIV Smith-B Andrew F. Makelv

tM-01-03 P4113 Staria Gaiser H 07-10-32 MVSmith-B Ivan W. Makely

C 04-01-03 P4113 Barbara A. Probst H 07-10-32 MV Smith-B Jonathan D. Sims

C 04-01-03 P4113 Twvia Faye Childs H 07-10-32 MV Smith-B Tammy Hammetts Smith,
C 04-01-03 P4113 Iward Mikes, Pleasants County Special Receiver

C 04-01-03 P4113 Jeff C. Glover ] 07-10-36 MVSmith-A
C 04-01-03 P4113 Naomi Jean Bait

J 07-1CM9 P7272A John P. & BrendaJ. Riggs
C 04-01-03 P4113 Patricia L Pickerel

07-10-49 P7272A JBR purchased a porton of

John P. Riggs & Brenda J. Riggs
C 04-01-03 P4113 Louise Rose

C 04-01-03 P4113

C 04-01-03 P4113
K 07-10-31 P7600 Steven Smith, Andrew F. Makelv

C 04-01-03 P4il3 K 07-10-31 P7600 Steven Smith, Ivan W. Makely

04-01-03 P4113 K 07-10-31 P7600 Steven Smith, Jonathan D. Sims

C 04-01-03 P4113 Joyce Wise K 07-10-31 P7600 Jack 0. Waugh

c 04-01-03 P4113 Lisa Jane Robertson L 07-10-24 P7272B Jesse M. &Judlth K. Barnhart

c 04-01-03 P4113 Janice K. Lemon L 07-10-24 P7272B Larrv 0. & Brenda L Barnhart

c 04-01-03 P4113 Barbara Vincent M 07-10-33 P7272 Steven Smith. Andrew F, Makelv

:  NO. 708 -

'"'11 iiiH*'

M 07-10-33 P7272 Steven Smith, Ivan W, Makely

M 07-10-33 P7272 Steven Smith, Jonathan D. Sims

N 07-10-16 P7083 Willow Run Energy. LLC

0 07-10-23 P7279 Clifford £. Taylor

0 07-10-23 P7279 Delbert E. Taylor

0 07-10-23 P7279 Stephen G. Taylor

P 07-10-15 P7236A Berry Properties, LLC

Q 07-10-05 P7236 Jesse & Judith Barnhart

Q 07-10-05 P7236 Larry & Brenda Barnhart

R 07-10-04 P70»JA Delbert E. & Alta Mae Taylor

R 07-10-04 PTOBOA John E. &Janet S. Efaw

P.S.
708
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fPRM VW-{ LATITUDE 39-25-00 N (TH) Jf- -Top Hole 6,779^ J/'l

PafinTvcts:
P7N3U

IF DoyMt
Had MdfU

UTITUpE 39-27-30 N (BH)
-Bottom Hole 11,060^

Katan.-

1. AU ti«U« wUMn

600' cj tha horiaoniat
Ug art shaum on this
«£at bond u|xm
in)brmation lohsn
flnm DBF mapping,
wctt fitats, i! aarial
photos.
2. TUs to wtUs ond

eomsrs art bossd on
Stala Flans Crid
/foTth-ry North Bans
NAD 83.

3. No UKitsr tusUs uwrv

Jfmnd within 250' oj ths
ucil location. No

diotUings or buildings
uMr« ;bund within B2S'
from th« oontcr of ths
pTopostd pad. No
fKTSnniot stTVanu ar«
ioootsd within 100' of LOD.
No producing trout strsam
is iocottd within 300' of
LOD.
4. AU utrficat dcsp wtUs

4- within 3000' and aU
horixontol wsUs within

g 1000' of ths w»U boTv
7 path an shown on ihis

fini

LEGEND
--------- r«lt Latsml

_ _ _ _ _ Mni nsasant Lsgs J
toithin 3000'(propossdj '
Lsasad Tracts j
Surjbcs Tracts
Tracts within unit
boundary

Unit Boundary Lint
400' fiam Don Aith

—  500' JVotn Bon fath

NUMBSR

U

LZ

L3

DIR£X:TI0N

NfO'Oi'E

N4F29'W

219.8'N09'20'W
rbp Hots
Cso NAD 83- 38.408242 N, 81.107326 W
urn HAD fl3CJtffcTs>-t$92r87.7f H. 490780.32 B
ury HAD B9(F»tt}-U3n649.79 N. 1810102.81 B
landing Ainf
Cso NAD as- 30.408838 N. 81.107486 W
UTU HAD a^lkltn}-43e22888e H. 49074836 B
UTN HAD 8a(rsst)-t43ll8e0.01 H 181008868 B
Bottom Holt
Cso NAD 83- 39.430847 N. 81.122671 W
VTM HAD 8S(IMsTs)-4ae4674.e4 H. 489461.02 B
VTM HAD 83(rttt>-US194428l H. 1805807.23 B

FILE NO..

DRAWING NO i
SCALE r ̂  2000'

P7S3U

183.6S23±AC.

7 \/8

sooo'

P7N3U •
Leeatim

\\>Sl

\S22

S. \y 323
Dstail -F

DttOriX ScaU: r *

Bstait
DISTANCE

848.1'

1.333.0'

MINIMUM DEGREE OF

ArriiPArY 1 in 200

PROVEN SOURCE OF

ELEVATTON GPS

svbmeter unit

I THE UNDERSIGNED, HEREBY CERTIFY THAT
THIS PLAT IS CORRECT TO THE BEST OF MY

KNOWLEDGE AND BELIEF AND SHOWS ALL THE
INFORMATION REQUIRED BY LAW AND THE RULES
ISSUED AND PRESCRIBED BY THE DEPARTMENT
OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION,

(SIGNED).

R.P.E P*; 708

STATE OP

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA
Division of Environnen-tal Protection

OFFICE OF OIL AND GAS

DATF April 29. 8021
OPERATOR'S WELL mh P7N3U
API WELL NO.

47 — 073 —
WELL TYPE- Oil GAS_^LIQUID INJECTION ^WASTE DISPOSAI STATE COUNTY PERMIT

(IF 'GAS') PRODUCTIDN_^STDRAGE DEERJLSHALLOW
LOCATIONi Fi rvATTRN 953.0' wATro '?nrn Croofeed Run of Ovilet Middle Island Creek (HUC-10)

DISTRICT Lafayette rnilNTY fleasa'nis
QiiATiPANni r Bens Run 7 1/2'

SURFACE OWNER John P. Rioas & Brenda J. Rioas ArprAnr 425.28 Ac.
OIL B. GAS ROYALTY nwMFP John P. Riaas A Brenda J. Rigps

PROPOSED W0RK>DRILLX_CDNVERT DRILL DEEPER REDRILI FRACTURE OR
STIMULATE^PLUG OFF OLD FDRMATION_PERFDRAT£ NEW
FORMATION OTHER PHYSICAL CHANGE IN WELL (SPECIFY).

LEASE AFPFAnr 425.28 Ac.
LEASE NO. P4050

PLUG AND ABANDON CLEAN OUT AND REPLUG
TARGET FHRMATTHM Point Pleasant r^TTMATrn pfpth TVD - 10.281': TMD = 19.699 TAfD'
WELL nPFRATDR Jay-Bee Oil jb Gas. Inc. nr^rrMATrn AnFMT/toTKiT/ Broda
AnnRF^5;/72Q Rpyte 22 E. Union. NJ 07083 AnnPF<;i; 3570 Shields HiU Rd.. Cairo. WV 2633710/01/2021
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JACKSON SURVEYING

INC.
2413 East Pike Street

#112

Clai1(4t>urg, VW 26301
304-623-5651

PTNSU

UNIT SIZE

183.6323± AC.

1 /
2 ft

NO. 708

ft̂ VAIV rt9

ADJOINING OWNERS TABLE

TRACT SURFACE OWNER TAX PARai ACRES

SI A JOHN P.&BRENDAJ.RIGGS 04-01-02 48.264

S2B JOHN P.&BRENOAJ. RIGGS 04-04-01 425.28

sac JOHN P.& BRENOA J. RIGGS 04-01-03 10

S4 D JOHN P.&BRENDAJ. RIGGS 04-01-01 65

S5 E WESTVIRGINIA DIVISION OF NATURAL RESOURCES MIDDLE ISLAND

CREEK

3.23 CALC

36 F JED H. BATES & MARIE BATES 07-10-36.3 17.10

S7G JED HUNTER BATES. EVELYN MARIE BATES & BEVERLY ANN BATES 07-10-36.5 8.S8

S8H STEVEN M. SMITH 07-10-32 12

S9 1 JED H. BATES & MARIE BATES 07-10-36 3.471

SIOJ JED & MARIE BATES 07-10-49 4

511K STEVEN M, SMITH 07-10-31 12

S12L LARRYO.BARNHART& BRENDA I. BARNHART,

JESSE M. BARNHART& JUDITH K. BARNHART

07-10-24 25

S13M STEVEN M, SMITH 07-10-33 16

314 N CUFFORD E. TAYLOR & JUUE D. TAYLOR.

STEPHEN G, TAYLOR & LORI M. TAYLOR

07-10-16 28

S150 STEPHEN G. TAYLOR, aiFFORD E. TAYLOR,

STEPHEN G. TAYLOR Si LORI M, TAYLOR

07-10-23 127

S16P STEPHEN G. TAYLOR, CUFFORD E. TAYLOR,

STEPHEN G. TAYLOR & LORI M. TAYLOR

07-10-15 24.88

5170 LARRY 0. BARNHART & BRENDA L BARNHART, JESSE

M. BARNHART ft JUDITH K. BARNHART

07-10-05 58.67

S18R JOHN EARL EFAW & JANET SUE EFAW 07-10-04 44.25

319 WILMAM, WHITE 07-10-03 30.37

320 CLIFTON P. CAMPBELL REVOCABLE TRUSTS

UNOA LEE CAMPBELL REVOCABLE TRUST

07-05-45 30

321 RICHARD A. & MICHELLE L. MILI£R 07-05-83 3.90

322 CHARLES E. & UNDA M. BARNHART 07-CS-S7 19.99

323 CHARLES E. BARNHARTJR. 07-05-59 IS

324 RICHARD C. & DIANE BEANE 07-10-06 20

325 RICHARDC.&REBECCA D. BEANE 07-10-07 30

326 LARRYO. BARNHART& BRENDA L BARNHART,

JESSE M, BARNHART& JUDITH K. BARNHART

07-10-17 20.5

327 LARRYO. BARNHART& BRENOA L. BARNHART,

JESSE M. BARNHART& JUDITH K. BARNHART

07-10-26 1.0

328 HEARTWOOO FORESTLAND FUND IV UMITED PARTNERSHIP 07-10-18A 600.097

329 TIMOTHYWMARTJN, ROBERTA TINGLER, DARREU

W. TINGLER & MILFORD R. TINGLER

04-02-01 29

330 MAX E. HAa & UNDA L HALL,

CHRISTOPHER G. HALL & CURTIS W. HAa

04-03-01 27.86

331 JOHN P. & BRENDA J. RIGGS 04-04-06 39

332 LYDIA BROOKOVER 05-03-03 53.519

333 TERRY GRANTWARD 05-01-03 66.0

334 SIGS RICH. LTD 05-01-02 24

335 RICKYG. SMITH, BRENDA G. SMITH, MEUSSAGIBSON, AMYMiaER

& STEPHANIE MIUER

07-10-36.6 1.82

336 STEVEN M, SMITH 07-10-54 8.0

337 DEBRA MARIE GAUDOSO 07-10-37

338 KAREN MICHELLE GO RRELL 07-10-14.2

339 RUSSEa W. & APRIL M. AHNER 07-10-2.3

340 ULRRYO. BARNHART & BRENDA L BARNHART,

JESSE M. BARNHART& JUDITH K. BARNHART

07-10-7.1

341 LARRYO. BARNHART& BRENDA L BARNHART,

JESSE M. BARNHART& JUDITH K. BARNHART
_—

10 ̂  ■

P.S.
706
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JACKSON SURVEYING
INC.

2413 East Pike Street

#112

Ctarksburg, VW 26301
304-623-5851

P?tfSU

UNIT SIZE

183.6323± AC.

omi-ci

Trecu

Dlitria

TKMao/Pareel LeeM# Leaaor.QrsMor.ete.

A 04-01-02 P4024 leueMBarnhiart C OA-m-CS P4113 Cindy K.Ramirez

A

A

04-01-02

04-0102

P4a24

P4a24

UrrvO. B4mh*rt C 04-Qt-IB P4113 Lawrence E. Zumpetti

Harriett M Filzaenld C 04-01-<B P4113 Jjdv Sarver

A 04-01-02 P4CI24 Charles Oeioni P4113 Julie Summers

A 04-01-02 P4a24 FrarKes Rice OavidL. Mikes

A 04-01-02 P4024 BetIV HOVMll

A 04-01-02 P4024 Janice Smith

A 04-01-02 P4Q24 Oorts Ddoni
c 04-Q1-C3 P4U3 Sharon Underwood

c 04-01-03 P4113 CraiR Underwood

c O401-(B P4113 IvnnetteA.Ondo

c 04-01-Ca P4113 Georee L. Brown

A 04-01-02 P4024 c

c

04-01-03

04-01-03

P4113

P4113

craiRL Glover

O4-01-(a P602A Donnj L BTCwef Rov Michael Mikes

A 04-01-02 P4024 Robert LSonbv c 0401-03 P4113 Ruth E. Wilson

A 04-01-02 P4024 CJsreM TiborSonbv c 04-01-03 P4113 Michael Lee Brown

A

A

04-01-02

04-01-02

P402A

P4024

V»len« Rutieli c (H-01-03 P4113 Rav E. Mikes

OorwA Stine c 04-01-03 P4113 MargareCE.Collert

A 04-01-02 P4024 Oanfel Martfn c 04-01-03 P4113 Scott Leslie Brown

A 04-01-02 P4024 Rieet c 04-01-03 P4113 Donna StIne

A 04-01-02 P4024 idelle Martin 6rtm«s

A 04-01-02 P4CI24 Kimbertv E. Oevis c

A 04-01-02 P4024 Janet Irene Carrera

A 04-01-02 P4024 QleenCK««en
c 04-01-03 P4113 Joseoh Shannon Price

c 04-01-03 P4113 Donna i. Costa

c 04-01-03 P4U3 Richard N. Mikes

A
c 04-01-03 P4113 Wlllllam OaleKlmmel

c 04-Ql-CS P4113 Cleston Robert Brown

A c 04-01-03 P4113 Nancy J.lambros

A 04-01-02 PA024 Laura £. Smith c 04-01-03 P4113 SavanahJ.Lambros

A 04-01-02 P4024 Jame$ P. Mils c 04-01-03 P4113 Marcus Mfltiurn

A 04-01-02 P4C24 Tammy Hammett Sn^fth,

Pieasants Countv Soedal Receiver

c 04-01-03 P4113 Brenda HarSlne

c 04-ca-CO P4113 Paul F, Frum

A 04-01-02 P4024 Darcy RliB c

A 04-01-02 P4024 Donald B. Duira

A 04-01-02 P4024 JBR ourchased iraerejlol Call Martin

A 04-01-02 P«S4 JBR Durchased irnerest of Lvnne Anr Monon
P4024 16ft purchased Intereil of iohn

c 04Q1-(B P4113 Cleston R. Broela, III

c 04-01-03 P4113 Eric Steven Broole

e 04-04-01 P4057 JBR punrha&ed a porton of
c 04-01-03 P4113 Tammy HammettSmith,

Pleasants County Special Receiver

D 04-Q1-01 PS106 John P. & Brenda J. Rlaes

c 04-01-01 P4m jni M. Stewart
IBR pmhased a porton of

John P. RIfKS ft Brenda J. Rlfup

c 04-01-CQ P4113 Gary Llr>Oerwood
i MDOLE ISLAND

CREEK

DNR7 wast Virginia Division ofNatural Resources

c 04-01-03 P4n3 Oarence Carl Buchanan,

Pleasant^ County Soedat Receiver
f

G

CI7-U>3fi.3

07-10-36.5

MVSmlth-A

Ml/ Smitti-C
Roy A. ft Barbara Smith

c 04-01-03 Mariofie Harter RovA. ft Barbara Smith

c 04-01-03 P4m BeUvLouDelchon H 07-10-32 Ml/Smith-B Andrew F. Makeiy

c 04-01-03 P4m Staria Gaiter H 07-10-32 MVSmlth-B Ivan W. M#celv

c_
c

04-01-03

04-01-03

P4113 BarbaraA.Probct M 07-1O-32 MVSmlttvB iorrathan D. SJnu

P42I3 Twyla Pave Chiids H 07-1O-32 MVSmith-B Tammy HammetB Smith,

Pleasants County Special Receiverc 04-01-03 P4li3 fward Mlie». PIeasents County Soedal Receiver

c 04-01-03 P4J13 Jeff C.GIover 1

c 04-01-03 P4113 Naomi Jean Bait

c 04-01-03 P4113 Patrlda I. PIdrerel

Louise Rose
J 07-10-49 P7272A JBR purchased a poiton of

JohnP ftiersft Brenda 1 RIrp
c 04-01-03 P4113

K 07-10-31 P76CO Steven SmithlAiflrewfiiMkelv

c 04-01-03
K 07-10-31 P7600 Steven Smith. iVlft-W.

c 04-01-03 P4n3
K 07-10-31 P7Sai Steven Smith. JonaihenO.SfrnK'^.

c 04-01-03 P4U3 Joyce Wite K 07-10-31 P76CD 4^ WauRh ■ ><//
c 04-01-03 P4m Liu Jane Robertcon L 07-10-24 P7Z72B Jesse M. My^h K, 8emheFt<h
c 04-01-03 P4113 Janice K. Lemon I 07-10-24 P7Z72a

P7272

»  i|ifrrvn RRrendS# Rynherf
c 04-01-03 P41U Bartura VIncerK M 07-10-33 St^inSmith,Andrea#F.Mekelv

f  / MO. 70B : 1
1 * STATB OF .J * 5

Sf'OMAl SV"

M 07-10-33 P7Z72 '^iStevdriidiith, Ivan W. wrtOa.
M 07-10-33 P7272 St^An SflMftJonatttan D.'Sitliv^
N 07-10-16 P70S3 WnAw Ruft^biercv. LLC
a 07-10-23 P7279 ClM6jttE.YAter
0 07-U023 P7279 oeibeiTe-JavlW^'
0 07-10-23 P7279 Stephen C.YiSjpr
p 07-10-15 P7S6A Benv Plooertles.ISO

Q 07-10HB P7Z36 Jesse ftjudlth Barnhart

Q 07-IOCS P7236 Larry ft Brenda Barnhart

R 07-10-04 P7a6CIA DelbercE. ft Alta Mae Taylor

ft 07-10-04 P70S0A JohnE.&JanetS. Elaw

P.S,
708
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4707302602
WW-6A1 Operator's Well No.
(5/13)

INFORMATION SUPPLIED UNDER WEST VIRGINIA CODE
Chapter 22, Article 6A, Section 5(a)(5)

IN LIEU OF FILING LEASE(S) AND OTHER CONTINUING CONTRACT(S)

Under the oath required to make the verification on page 1 of this Notice and Application, I
depose and say that I am the person who signed the Notice and Application for the Applicant, and that -

(1) the tract of land is the same tract described in this Application, partly or wholly depicted in the
accompanying plat, and described in the Construction and Reclamation Plan;

(2) the parties and recordation data (if recorded) for lease(s) or other continuing contract(s) by which the
Applicant claims the right to extract, produce or market the oil or gas are as follows;

Lease Name or

Number Cirantor, Lessor, etc. Cirantee, Lessee, etc. Royalty Book/Page

PLEASE SEE ATTACHED EXHIBIT TO

WW-6A1

(fi itfoj
Off: .

% o

oei
"'On.

Acknowledgement of Possible Permitting/Approval
In Addition to the Office of Oil and Gas

The permit applicant for the proposed well work addressed in this application hereby acknowledges the
possibility of the need for pennits and/or approvals from local, state, or federal entities in addition to the DEP,
Office of Oil and Gas, including but not limited to the following:

• WV Division of Water and Waste Management
• WV Division ofNatural Resources WV Division of Higjiw^s
•  U.S. Army Corps of EngineeTS
•  U.S. Fish and Wildlife Service

•  County Floodplain Coordinator

The applicant fiirther acknowledges that any Office of Oil and Gas permit in no way overrides, replaces, or
nullifies the need for other permits/approvals that may be necessary and further affirms that ail needed
permits/approvals should be acquired from the appropriate authority before the affected activity is initiated.

Well Operator: Jay-Bee Oil & Gas, Inc.

By- Natalie Haddix

ils- Land Manager
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Tracts

District

Tax Mao/Parcel Lease # First Middle Last Lessee. Grantee, etc. Rovaltv % Deed Book/Pase

A 04-01-02 P4024 Donald B. Dutra BB Land, LLC >12.5% 313/526

A 04-01-02 P4024 William C. Dhanse BB Land, LLC >12.5% 308/337
A 04-01-02 P4024 Eileen C. Hagen BB Land, LLC >12.5% 319/355

A 04-01-02 P4024 Kimberly E. Davis BB Land, LLC >12.5% 319/597

A 04-01-02 P4024 Lynn E. Dutra BB Land, LLC >12.5% 319/589

A 04-01-02 P4024 Laura E. Smith BB Land, LLC >12.5% 320/625

A 04-01-02 P4024 Tammy Hammett

Smith, Pleasants

County Special

Receiver BB Land, LLC >12.5%

322/130

A 04-01-02 P4024 Janet Irene Carrera BB Land, LLC >12.5% 319/348

A 04-01-02 P4024 Donna L. Brewer BB Land, LLC >12.5% 315/056
A 04-01-02 P4024 Robert L. Sorsby BB Land, LLC >12.5% 315/573

A 04-01-02 P4024 Jesse M. Barnhart BB Land, LLC >12.5% At Recorder

A 04-01-02 P4024 Harriett M. Fitzgerald BB Land, LLC >12.5% At Recorder

A 04-01-02 P4024 Andrea M. Kulp BB Land, LLC >12.5% 319/601
A 04-01-02 P4024 Idella Martin Grimes BB Land, LLC >12.5% 319/352

A 04-01-02 P4024 Larry 0. Barnhart BB Land, LLC >12.5% At Recorder

A 04-01-02 P4024 James P. Mills BB Land, LLC >12.5% 322/406
A 04-01-02 P4024 Mark S. Stine BB Land, LLC >12.5% 320/414

A 04-01-02 P4024 Claresa Tabor Sorsby BB Land, LLC >12.5% 316/651
A 04-01-02 P4024 John W. Mills BB Land, LLC >12.5% 320/411

A 04-01-02 P4024 Charles Delong BB Land, LLC >12.5% 307/441

A 04-01-02 P4024 Doris D^^ng BB Land, LLC >12.5% 307/447
A 04-01-02 P4024 Betty ^Q^ell BB Land, LLC >12.5% 307/444

A 04-01-02 P4024 Daniel /f^rtir^ . BB Land, LLC >12.5% 318/503

A 04-01-02 P4024 Manford BB Land, LLC >12.5% 307/453
A 04-01-02 P4024 Ronald M^f^n BB Land, LLC >12.5% 307/345

A 04-01-02 P4024 Russell BB Land, LLC >12.5% 307/342

A 04-01-02 P4024 Sophia Pethj^ ̂ BB Land, LLC >12.5% 320/227

A 04-01-02 P4024 Frances Rice BB Land, LLC >12.5% 307/438

A 04-01-02 P4024 Darcy Riggs BB Land, LLC >12.5% 317/447

A 04-01-02 P4024 Melissa Riggs BB Land, LLC >12.5% 319/085
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A 04-01-02 P4024 Randall Riggs BB Land, LLC >12.5% 319/593

A 04-01-02 P4024 Valerie Russell BB Land, LLC >12.5% 317/444

A 04-01-02 P4024 Janice Smith BB Land, LLC >12.5% 307/450
A 04-01-02 P4024 Donna Stine BB Land, LLC >12.5% 318/684
A 04-01-02 P4024 Eileen Tingler BB Land, LLC >12.5% 308/311

A 04-01-02 P4024

JBR purchased interest of

Gail Martin Jay-Bee Royaity, LLC Own 318/626

A 04-01-02 P4024

JBR purchased interest of John

Edward Martin, Sr. Jay-Bee Royaity, LLC Own 315/406

A 04-01-02 P4024

JBR purchased interest of Lynne

Ann Morton Jay-Bee Royaity, LLC Own 310/510

B 04-04-01 P4057 John P. & Brenda J. Riggs BB Land, LLC >12.5% 343/005

B 04-04-01 P4057

JBR purchased a portion of John

P. Riggs & Brenda J. Riggs Jay-Bee Royalty, LLC Own 343/001
C 04-01-03 P4113 Lynnette A. Ondo BB Land, LLC >12.5% 314/398
C 04-01-03 P4113 Barbara A. Probst BB Land, LLC >12.5% 311/393
C 04-01-03 P4113 Joy Ann Watters BB Land, LLC >12.5% 311/399
C 04-01-03 P4113 James Benson Price, li BB Land, LLC >12.5% 319/376
C 04-01-03 P4113 Jeff C. Glover BB Land, LLC >12.5% 311/381
C 04-01-03 P4113 Clarence Carl Buchanan, Jr. BB Land, LLC >12.5% 311/92
C 04-01-03 P4113 Willliam Dale Kimmel BB Land, LLC >12.5% 319/605
C 04-01-03 P4113 Jon Derrick Price BB Land, LLC >12.5% 318/524
C 04-01-03 P4113 Margaret E. Coiiart BB Land, LLC >12.5% 318/530
C 04-01-03 P4113 Ray E. Mikes BB Land, LLC >12.5% 318/512
C 04-01-03 P4113 Jerry i" E. Summers BB Land, LLC >12.5% 311/86
C 04-01-03 P4113 Ruth ^ ̂ E. Wilson BB Land, LLC >12.5% 318/518
C 04-01-03 P4113 Lawrence J P  Zumpetta BB Land, LLC >12.5% 312/124
C 04-01-03 P4113 Paul Frum BB Land, LLC >12.5% 320/417
C 04-01-03 P4113

-1- 1 QTwyla ^ >' Childs BB Land, LLC >12.5% 311/95

C 04-01-03 P4113

A

Tammy

p O

Hammett

Smith, Pleasants

County

Special Receiver BB Land, LLC >12.5% 322/127
C 04-01-03 P4113 Donna J. Costa BB Land, LLC >12.5% 319/367
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c 04-01-03 P4113 Nancy J. Lambros BB Land, LLC >12.5% 320/242
c 04-01-03 P4113 Savanah J. Lambros BB Land, LLC >12.5% 320/245
c 04-01-03 P4113 Daniel J. Williamson BB Land, LLC >12.5% 320/420
c 04-01-03 P4113 Lisa Jane Robertson BB Land, LLC >12.5% 311/408
c 04-01-03 P4113 Naomi Jean Bait BB Land, LLC >12.5% 311/384
c 04-01-03 P4113 Janice K. Lemon BB Land, LLC >12.5% 311/593
c 04-01-03 P4113 Mary K. Wade BB Land, LLC >12.5% 311/375
c 04-01-03 P4113 Cindy K. Ramirez BB Land, LLC >12.5% 312/130
c 04-01-03 P4113 Deborah Kimmel Bickner BB Land, LLC >12.5% 320/640
c 04-01-03 P4113 Kay Gorby BB Land, LLC >12.5% 320/643
c 04-01-03 P4113 David Mikes BB Land, LLC >12.5% 313/70
c 04-01-03 P4113 Rayce Mikes BB Land, LLC >12.5% 318/521
c 04-01-03 P4113 Jay Summers BB Land, LLC >12.5% 313/73
c 04-01-03 P4113 George L. Brown BB Land, LLC >12.5% 316/224
c 04-01-03 P4113 Craig L Glover BB Land, LLC >12.5% 318/201
c 04-01-03 P4113 Patricia L. Pickerel BB Land, LLC >12.5% 311/390
c 04-01-03 P4113 Michael Lee Brown BB Land, LLC >12.5% 318/509
c 04-01-03 P4113 Scott Leslie Brown BB Land, LLC >12.5% 318/527
c 04-01-03 P4113 Betty Lou Detchon BB Land, LLC >12.5% 311/396
c 04-01-03 P4113 Jill M. Stewart BB Land, LLC >12.5% 311/83
c 04-01-03 P4113 Violet Marie Finney BB Land, LLC >12.5% 311/89
c 04-01-03 P4113 Roy Michael Mikes BB Land, LLC >12.5% 318/515
c 04-01-03 P4113 Richard N. gr Mikes BB Land, LLC >12.5% 319/370
c 04-01-03 P4113 Cleston

1
f ̂  Brooks, III BB Land, LLC >12.5% 320/634

c 04-01-03 P4113 Cleston Robert J o  c^ifow^ BB Land, LLC >12.5% 320/239
c 04-01-03 P4113 Mark S. 571 BB Land, LLC >12.5% 320/414
c 04-01-03 P4113 Joseph Shannor^,f  PriiB? BB Land, LLC >12.5% 319/373
c 04-01-03 P4113 Eric Stever^ p Bropg BB Land, LLC >12.5% 321/255
c 04-01-03 P4113 Cecilia Underwdod ^rd BB Land, LLC >12.5% 313/529
c 04-01-03 P4113 Sue Armstrong BB Land, LLC >12.5% 311/372
c 04-01-03 P4113 Marlene Dhayer BB Land, LLC >12.5% 311/402
c 04-01-03 P4113 Staria Gaiser BB Land, LLC >12.5% 311/590
c 04-01-03 P4113 Brenda Harding BB Land, LLC >12.5% 320/637
c 04-01-03 P4113 Marjorie Harter BB Land, LLC >12.5% 311/98
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c 04-01-03 P4113 Edward Mikes, Jr. BB Land, LLC >12.5% 311/378
c 04-01-03 P4113 Marcus Milburn BB Land, LLC >12.5% 320/248
c 04-01-03 P4113 Louise Rose BB Land, LLC >12.5% 311/387
c 04-01-03 P4113 Judy Sarver BB Land, LLC >12.5% 312/133
c 04-01-03 P4113 Donna Stine BB Land, LLC >12.5% 318/684
c 04-01-03 P4113 Julie Summers BB Land, LLC >12.5% 312/121
c 04-01-03 P4113 Craig Underwood BB Land, LLC >12.5% 314/401
c 04-01-03 P4113 Gary Underwood BB Land, LLC >12.5% 311/101
c 04-01-03 P4113 Sharon Underwood BB Land, LLC >12.5% 314/395
c 04-01-03 P4113 Barbara Vincent BB Land, LLC >12.5% 312/127

c 04-01-03 P4113 Joyce Wise BB Land, LLC >12.5% 311/405
D 04-01-01 P5106 John P. & Brenda J. Riggs BB Land, LLC >12.5% 343/005

D 04-01-01 P5106

JBR purchased a porton ot John

P. Riggs & Brenda J. Riggs Jay-Bee Royalty, LLC Own 343/001

E

MIDDLE ISLAND

CREEK DNR7

West Virginia Division of

Natural Resources BB Land, LLC >12.5% 330/317

F 07-10-36.3

MV Smith-

A Roy A. & Barbara Smith

Triad Hunter LLC

BB Land, LLC

>12.5%

Assignment

186/299

310/667

G 07-10-36.5 ViVSmlth-C Roy A. & Barbara Smith

Triad Hunter LLC

BB Land, LLC

>12.5%

Assignment

186/299

310/667
H 07-10-32 VIV Smith-E Jonathan D. Sims BB Land, LLC >12.5% 309/483
H 07-10-32 VIVSmlth-E Andrew Makely BB Land, LLC >12.5% 309/483

H 07-10-32 VIV Smith-E

J

Tammy § iLL
Smith, Pleasants

County Special

Receiver BB Land, LLC >12.5% 341/502

H 07-10-32 VIV Smith-E Ivan

^
W.- Makely BB Land, LLC >12.5% 309/483

1 07-10-36 VIV Smith-/ Roy A. & Barbara Smith

Triad Hunter LLC

BB Land, LLC

>12.5%

Assignment

186/299

310/667

J 07-10-49 P7272A John P. & Brenda J. Riggs BB Land, LLC >12.5% 343/005

J 07-10-49 P7272A

JBR purchased a porton of John

P. Riggs & Brenda J. Riggs Jay-Bee Royalty, LLC Own 343/001
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K 07-10-31 P7600

Steven

Jonathan D.

Smith

Sims

Wesco Energy Inc.

BB Land, LLC

>12.5%

Assignment

298/569

309/483

K 07-10-31 P7600

Steven

Andrew F.

Smith

Makely

Wesco Energy Inc.

BB Land, LLC

>12.5%

Assignment

298/569

309/483
K 07-10-31 P7600 Jack 0. Waugh BB Land, LLC >12.5% 344/251

K 07-10-31 P7600

Steven

Ivan w.

Smith

Makely

Wesco Energy Inc.

BB Land, LLC

>12.5%

Assignment

298/569

309/483

L 07-10-24 P7272B Larry 0. & Brenda L Barnhart BB Land, LLC >12.5% At Recorder

L 07-10-24 P7272B Jesse M. & Judith K. Barnhart BB Land, LLC >12.5% At Recorder

M 07-10-33 P7272

Steven

Jonathan D.

Smith

Sims

Wesco Energy Inc.

BB Land, LLC

>12.5%

Assignment

298/569

309/483

M 07-10-33 P7272

Steven

Andrew F.

Smith

Makely

Wesco Energy Inc.

BB Land, LLC

>12.5%

Assignment

298/569

309/483

M 07-10-33 P7272

Steven

Ivan W.

Smith

Makely

Wesco Energy Inc.

BB Land, LLC

>12.5%

Assignment

298/569

309/483

N 07-10-16 P7083 Willow Run Energy, LLC

Blackrock Enterprises,

LLC

>12.5%

Assignment

294/462

294/474

0 07-10-23 P7279 Clifford ̂ E. Taylor

Wesco Energy Inc.

Ivan W. Makely &

Andrew F. Makely

>12.5%

Assignment

280/569

308/374

0 07-10-23 P7279 E. Taylor

Wesco Energy Inc.

Ivan W. Makely &

Andrew F. Makely

>12.5%

Assignment

280/569

308/374

0 07-10-23 P7279
/V

Stephen^ G. Taylor

Wesco Energy Inc.

Ivan W. Makely &

Andrew F. Makely

>12.5%

Assignment

280/569

308/374

P 07-10-15 P7236A Berry Properties, LLC BB Land, LLC >12.5% 307/462
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Q 07-10-05 P7236 Larry & Brenda Barnhart

Rockford Energy, LLC

BB Land, LLC >12.5%

314/675

316/305

Q 07-10-05 P7236 Jesse & Judith Barnhart

Rockford Energy, LLC

BB Land, LLC >12.5%

314/675

316/305

R 07-10-04 P7080A Delbert E. & Alta Mae Taylor

Wesco Energy Inc.

BB Land, LLC >12.5%

328/281

330/56
R 07-10-04 P7080A John E. & Janet S. Efaw BB Land, LLC >12.5% 329/250

/
^ s>

V

A

' o

O O'£■' ^
c»
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AFFIDAVIT FILED PURSUANT TO

W. Va.CODE$S22-6-8& 22-6A-5(aK5l

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

COUNTY OF RITCHIE, to-wit:

Randy Broda, President of Jay-Bee Oil & Gas, Inc., and Randy Broda, Managing Member of

BB Land, LLC, being duly sworn, state as follows:

1. I, Randy Broda, am the President of the applicant, Jay-Bee Oil & Gas, Inc. In my

capacity as President, I am qualified and authorized to certify and verify the

information set forth or referenced herein on behalf of the applicant.

2. I, Randy Broda, am the Managing Member of BB Land, LLC, which holds the rights

to extract, produce or market the oil or gas. In my capacity as Managing Member, I

am qualified and authorized to certify and verify the information set forth or

referenced herein on behalf of BB Land, LLC.

3. We certify that we are authorized by the holders of the right to extract, produce or
market the oil or gas, if not the applicant, to state that the applicant has the right to
extract, produce or market the oil or gas pursuant to the leasing and other continuing
contract information provided in the application(s) for the P7N3U well (API No(s). to
be determined), on Form WW-6A1.

4. We certify that we are authorized by the owner of the working interest in the well to
state that it shall tender to the owner of the oil or gas in place not less Aan one eighth
of the total amount paid to or received by or allowed to the owner <^fe^^P<<^rking
interest at the wellhead for the oil or gas so extracted, produced oriJ)^kefi^4>fefore
deducting the amount to be paid to or set aside for the owner o^th^pil of^^^in ̂ ce,
on all such oil or gas to be extracted, produced or marketed fron?IJj^%j^ll. %

Of
5. We certify under the penalty of law that we have personally examined ana*^^ familiar

with the information contained and referenced herein and that, based on our inquiries of
those individuals unmediately responsible for obtaining the information, we believe that
the mformation is true, accurate, and complete. We are aware that there are significant
penalties for submitting false information, including the possibility of fine or
imprisonment.

Page 1 of2
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Furthen a ants sayeth naught:

Randy Broda, Prej i(0nt of Jay-Bee Oil & Gas, Inc.

Taken, subscribed and sworn to before me, the undersigned Notary Public, this i£^^ay
—^^£l1 , by Randy Broda, President ofJay-Bee Oil & Gas, Inc., on behalf

of the corporation.

My commission expires:

NOTARY PUBLIC

Randy Brod^, Managiti^ember of BB Land, LLC
1  OFFICMLS^ i

wviiwiA
'  '^'nberfeyA. Swigar

Mi'ehjs Road
u,,- Sa'em.wv 26428

Taken, subscribed and sworn to before me, the undersigned Notary Public, this

of nP^f l 5 by Randy Broda, Managing Member of BB Land, LLC, on
behalf of the company. % %%

c.

My commission expires: _ /? o?az/

NOTARY PIM.IC

OFFICIAL SEALnotary public, state of WESrVKflMAj
iOmberleyA. Swiger

1510 MtlefusRoad
Salem, WV 26428

MyOwwitissfonBgifrBs Novemtwi 19,20?f
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Jay Bee Oil & Gas, Inc.
3570 Shields Hill Road

Cairo, WV 26337

April 18, 2021

Permitting Office
Office of Oil and Gas

WV Department of Environmental Protection
601 5/'' Street SE
Charleston, WV 25304

Re: PyNaUWell

To Whom It May Concern:

As you know we have applied for a well permit for P7N3U in Pleasants County,
West Virginia. This pad is located on what we call the P4024 tract. This wellbore does not
travel under any public roads maintained by the West Virginia Department of Highways.

You have requested that we review the courthouse records to determine if the
Department of Highways has any right to the minerals underneath this section of roadway.
Our outside counsel has reviewed documents in the Pleasants County Courthouse and
could find no agreement that conveys mineral interests to the Department of Highways.
Therefore, Jay-Bee believes it has obtained leases from all mineral interest holders
necessary to proceed with drilling on this tract after the permit is issued.

Should you have any questions, please feel free to contact me.

Sincerely, .

•  (J

Vx
x:

Jay-Bee Oil & Gas, Inc. 3570 Shields Hill Rd. Cairo, WV26337~Phone 304-628-311 l^Fax 304-628-3119
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WW-6AC

(1/12)
4707302602

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION, OFFICE OF OIL AND GAS
NOTICE CERTIFICATION

Date of Notice Certification: O8/26/2021 API No. 47- 073

Operator's Well No. P7N3U
Well Pad Name: p7

Notice has been given:
Pursuant to the provisions in West Virginia Code § 22-6A, the Operator has provided the required parties with the Notice Forms listed
below for the tract of land as follows:

Easting- 490,748.36

- UTMNAD83 ,,3e.,e3.e6
Public Road Access: Mt, Pleasant Road

Generally used farm name:

State:

County:

District:

Quadrangle:

West Virginia

Pleasants

Lafayette

Bens Run 7.5' John and Brenda Riggs

Watershed: Middle Island Creek

Pursuant to West Virginia Code § 22-6A-7(b), every permit application filed under this section shall be on a form as may be
prescribed by the secretary, shall be verified and shall contain the following information: (14) A certification from the operator that (i)
it has provided the owners of the surface described in subdivisions (1), (2) and (4), subsection (b), section ten of this article, the
information required by subsections (b) and (c), section sbcteen of this article; (ii) that the requirement was deemed satisfied as a result
of giving the surface owner notice of entry to survey pursuant to subsection (a), section ten of this article six-a; or (iii) the notice
requirements of subsection (b), section sixteen of this article were waived in writing by the surface owner; and Pursuant to West
Virginia Code § 22-6A-11(b), the applicant shall tender proof of and certify to the secretary that the notice requirements of section ten
of this article have been completed by the applicant.

Pursuant to West Virginia Code § 22-6A, the Operator has attached proof to this Notice Certification
that the Operator has properly served the required parties with the following:

♦PLEASE CHECK ALL THAT APPLY

□ 1. NOTICE OF SEISMIC ACTIVITY or ® NOTICE NOT REQUIRED BECAUSE NO
SEISMIC ACTIVITY WAS CONDUCTED

□ 2. NOTICE OF ENTRY FOR PLAT SURVEY or S NO PLAT ^VEY WAS CONDUCTED^
□ 3. NOTICE OF INTENT TO DRILL or □ NOTICE NOT REQUIRED BECAUSE %

NOTICE OF ENTRY FOR PLAT SURVEY
WAS CONDUCTED or

B 4. NOTICE OF PLANNED OPERATION

B 5. PUBLIC NOTICE

B 6. NOTICE OF APPLICATION

B WRITTEN WAIVER BY SURFACE OWNER
(PLEASE ATTACH)

-tTplatSawey

Cpn'oc omJI

OOG OFFICE USE
ONLY

n RECEIVED/
REQUIRED

□ RE^^ED/
^/7^N0T REQUIRED

c//;'0/>

□ RECEIVED

□ RECEIVED

□ RECEIVED

Required Attachments:
The Operator shall attach to this Notice Certification Form all Notice Forms and Certifications of Notice that have been provided to
the required parties and/or any associated written waivers. For the Public Notice, the operator shall attach a copy of the Class II Legal
Advertisement with publication date verification or the associated Affidavit of Publication. The attached Notice Forms and
Certifications of Notice shall serve as proof that the required parties have been noticed as required under West Virginia Code § 22-6A.
Pursuant to West Virginia Code § 22-6A-11(b), the Certification of Notice to the person may be made by affidavit of personal service,
the return receipt card or other postal receipt for certified mailing.

10/01/2021



WW-6AC

(1/12)

Certification of Notice is hereby given

'a

4707302602

^ have read and understand the notice requirements within West Virginia Code § 22-THEREFORE.I , , . . . - -r- j
6A. I certify that as requir^ under West Virginia Code § 22-6A, 1 have served the attached copies of the Notice Forms, identified
above, to the required parties through personal service, by registered mail or by any method of delivery that requires a receipt or
signature confirmation. I certify under penalty of law that 1 have personally examined and am familiar with the information submitted
in this Notice Certification and all attachments, and that based on my inquiry of those individuals immediately responsible for
obtaining the information, I believe that the information is true, accurate and complete. I am aware that there are significant penalties
for submitting false information, including the possibility of fine and imprisonment.

Natalie Haddix

Well Operator: Jay-Bee Oil & Gas, inc.

By: ~
Its:

Telephone: 304-628-3111

Land Manager

Address: 3570 Shields Hill Road

Cairo, WV 26337

Facsimile: 304-628-3119
Email: nhaddix@jaybeeoil.com

notary'§|^€'al seal
NOTARY PUBLIC

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA
Emily Dawn Potesta

314 Maryland Ave
Nutter Fort, WV 26301

My Commission Expires November 10.2025

Subscribed and swotn-before

Emily D. Potesta

^26th day of August, 2021 .

Notary Public

My Commission Expires NlDV

Oil and Gas Privacy Notice:
The Office of Oil and Gas processes your personal information, such as name, address and telephone number, as part of our regulatory
duties. Your personal information may be disclosed to other State agencies or third parties in the normal course of business or as
needed to comply with statutory or regulatory requirements, including Freedom of Information Act requests. Our office will
appropriately secure your personal information. If you have any questions about our use or your personal information, please contact
DEP's Chief Privacy Officer at depprivacvofficer@wv.gov.
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WW-6A 47-
(9.13) OPERATOR WELL NO. P7N3U

Well Pad Name: _p7

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION, OFFICE OF OIL AND GAS
NOTICE OF APPLICATION

Notice Time Requirement: notice shall be provided no later than the filing date of permit application.

Date of Notice: 8/26/2021 Date Permit Application Filed :8/27/2021

Notice of:

□ PERMIT FOR ANY □ CERTIFICATE OF APPROVAL FOR THE
WELL WORK CONSTRUCTION OF AN IMPOUNDMENT OR PIT

Delivery method pursuant to West Virginia Code § 22-6A-10(b)

□ PERSONAL □ REGISTERED □ METHOD OF DELIVERY THAT REQUIRES A
SERVICE MAIL RECEIPT OR SIGNATURE CONFIRMATION

Pursuant to W. Va. Code § 22-6A-10(b) no later than the filing date of the application, the applicant for a permit for any well work or for a
certificate of approval for the construction of an impoundment or pit as required by this article shall deliver, by personal service or by
registered mail or by any method of delivery that requires a receipt or signature confirmation, copies of the application, the erosion and
sediment control plan required by section seven of this article, and the well plat to each of the following persons: (1) The owners of record of
the surface of the tract on which the well is or is proposed to be located; (2) The owners of record of the surface tract or tracts overlying the
oil and gas leasehold being developed by the proposed well work, if the surface tract is to be used for roads or other land disturbance as
described in the erosion and sediment control plan submitted pursuant to subsection (c), section seven of this article; (3) The coal owner,
operator or lessee, in the event the tract of land on which the well proposed to be drilled is located [sic] is known to be underlain by one or
more coal seams; (4) The owners of record of the surface tract or tracts overlying the oil and gas leasehold being developed by the proposed
well work, if the surface tract is to be used for the placement, construction, enlargement, alteration, repair, removal or abandonment of any
impoundment or pit as described in section nine of this article; (5) Any surface owner or water purveyor who is known to the applicant to
have a water well, spring or water supply source located within one thousand five hundred feet of the center of the well pad which is used to
provide water for consumption by humans or domestic animals; and (6) The operator of any natural gas storage field within which the
proposed well work activity is to take place, (c)(1) If more than three tenants in common or other co-owners of interests described in
subsection (b) of this section hold interests in the lands, the applicant may serve the documents required upon the person described in the
records of the sheriff required to be maintained pursuant to section eight, article one, chapter eleven-a of this code. (2) Notwithstanding any
provision of this article to the contrary, notice to a lien holder is not notice to a landowner, unless the lien holder is the landowner. W. Va.
Code R. § 35-8-5.7.a requires, in part, that the operator shall also provide the Well Site Safety Plan ("WSSP") to the surface owner and any
water purveyor or surface owner subject to notice and water testing as provided in section 15 of this rule.

0 Application Notice 0 WSSP Notice 0E&S Plan Notice 0 Well Plat Notice is hereby provide^Jo:-^
I

0 SURFACE OWNER(s) J Q COAL OWNER OR LESSEE .
Name: John p. RIggs & Brenda J. RIggs Name: q
Address: p.o.boxSSI.sl Marys, VW26170 Addressl ^

Name: Q COAL OPERATOR
Address: Name:

Address:
0 SURFACE OWNER(s) (Road and/or Other Disturbance)
Name: see Attached Ust □ SURFACE OWNER OF WATER WELL
Address: AND/OR WATER PURVEYOR(s)

Name:
Name: Address:
Address:

□ OPERATOR OF ANY NATURAL GAS STORAGE FIELD
□ SURFACE OWNER(s) (Impoundments or Pits) Name:
Name: Address:
Address:

""Please attach additional forms if necessaiy
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WW-6A API 1^0.47- 073
(g.]3) OPERATOR WELL NO. P7N3U

Well Pad Name: P7

Notice is hereby given:
Pursuant to West Virginia Code § 22-6A-10(b), notice is hereby given that the undersigned well operator has applied for a permit for
well work or for a certificate of approval for the construction of an impoundment or pit.

This Notice Shall Include:
Pursuant to W. Va. Code § 22-6A-10(b), this notice shall include: (1) copies of the application; (2) the erosion and sediment control
plan required by section seven of this article; and (3) the well plat.

Pursuant to W. Va. Code § 22-6A-10(f), this notice shall include: (1) a statement of the time limits for filing written comments; (2)
who may file written comments; (3) the name and address of the secretary for the purpose of filing the comments and obtaining
additional information; and (4) a statement that the persons may request, at the time of submitting written comments, notice of the
permit decision and a list of persons qualified to test water.

Pursuant to W. Va. Code R. § 35-8-5.7.a, the operator shall provide the Well Site Safety Plan to the surface owner and any water
purveyor or surface owner subject to notice and water testing as provided in section 15 of this rule.

Pursuant to W. Va. CodeR. § 35-8-15.2.C, this notice shall: (1) contain a statement of the surface owner's and water purveyor's right
to request sampling and analysis; (2) advise the surface owner and water purveyor of the rebuttable presumption for contamination or
deprivation of a fi-esh water source or supply; advise the surface owner and water purveyor that refusal to allow the operator to conduct
a pre-drilling water well test constitutes a method to rebut the presumption of liability; (3) advise the surfac.e (Swper and water purveyor
of his or her independent right to sample and analyze any water supply at his or her own expense; advise the suF|a6e;^wner and water
purveyor whether or not the operator will utilize an independent laboratory to analyze any sample; anu(^ advise the surface owner
and or water purveyor that he or she can obtain fi-om the Chiefa list of water testing laborato^s i^the sub^^area ct^ble of and
qualified to test water supplies in accordance with standard acceptable methods. 4"^

Additional infonnation related to horizontal drilling may be obtained from the Secretary, at the WV of Environmental
Protection headquarters, located at 601 57'*' Street, SE, Charleston, WV 25304 (304-926-0450) or by visitujh'^w.dep.wv.gov/oil-
and-gas/pages/default.aspx. ^

Well Location Restrictions

Pursuant to W. Va. Code § 22-6A-12, Wells may not be drilled within two hundred fifty feet measured horizontally from any existing
water well or developed spring used for human or domestic animal consumption. The center of well pads may not be located within six
hundred twenty-five feet of an occupied dwelling structure, or a building two thousand five hundred square feet or larger used to house
or shelter dairy cattle or poultry husbandry. This limitation is applicable to those wells, developed springs, dwellings or agricultural
buildings that existed on the date a notice to the surface owner of planned entry for surveying or staking as provided in section ten of
this article or a notice of intent to drill a horizontal well as provided in subsection (b), section sixteen of this article was provided,
whichever occurs first, and to any dwelling under construction prior to that date. This limitation may be waived by written consent of
the surface owner transmitted to the department and recorded in the real property records maintained by the clerk of the county
commission for the county in which such property is located. Furthermore, the well operator may be granted a variance by the secretary
fi-om these distance restrictions upon submission of a plan which identifies the sufficient measures, facilities or practices to be
employed during well site construction, drilling and operations. The variance, if granted, shall include terms and conditions the
department requires to ensure the safety and protection of affected persons and property. The terms and conditions may include
insurance, bonding and indemnification, as well as technical requirements, (b) No well pad may be prepared or well drilled within one
hundred feet measured horizontally from any perennial stream, natural or artificial lake, pond or reservoir, or a wetland, or within three
hundred feet of a naturally reproducing trout stream. No well pad may be located within one thousand feet of a surface or ground
water intake of a public water supply. The distance from the public water supply as identified by the department shall be measured as
follows: (1) For a surface water intake on a lake or reservoir, the distance shall be measured from the boundary of the lake or reservoir.
(2) For a surface water intake on a flowing stream, the distance shall be measured from a semicircular radius extending upstream of the
surface water intake. (3) For a groundwater source, the distance shall be measured from the wellhead or spring. The department may,
in its discretion, waive these distance restrictions upon submission of a plan identifying sufficient measures, facilities or practices to be
employed during well site construction, drilling and operations to protect the waters of the state. A waiver, if granted, shall impose any
permit conditions as the secretary considers necessary, (c) Notwithstanding the foregoing provisions of this section, nothing contained
in this section prevents an operator from conducting the activities permitted or authorized by a Clean Water Act Section 404 permit or
other approval from the United States Army Corps of Engineers within any waters of the state or within the restricted areas referenced
in this section, (d) The well location restrictions set forth in this section shall not apply to any well on a multiple well pad if at least one
of the wells was permitted prior to the effective date of this article, (e) The secretary shall, by December 31, 2012, report to the
Legislature on the noise, light, dust and volatile organic compounds generated by the drilling of horizontal wells as they relate to the
well location restrictions regarding occupied dwelling structures pursuant to this section. Upon a finding, if any, by the secretary that
the well location restrictions regarding occupied dwelling structures are inadequate or otherwise require alteration to address the items
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WW-6A API NO. 47-073 -
(g.l3) OPERATOR WELL NO. P7N3U

Well Pad Name; p7

examined in the study required by this subsection, the secretary shall have the authority to propose for promulgation legislative rules
establishing guidelines and procedures regarding reasonable levels of noise, light, dust and volatile organic compounds relating to
drilling horizontal wells, including reasonable means of mitigating such fectors, if necessary.

Water Well Testing:
Pursuant to West Virginia Code § 22-6A-10(d), notification shall be made, with respect to surface landowners identified in subsection
(b) or water purveyors identified in subdivision (5), subsection (b) of this section, of the opportunity for testing their water well. The
operator shall provide an analysis to such surface landowner or water purveyor at their request.

Water Testing Laboratories:
Pursuant to West Virginia Code § 22-6A-10(i), persons entitled to notice pursuant to subsection (b) of this section may contact the
department to ascertain the names and locations of water testing laboratories in the subject area capable and qualified to test water
supplies in accordance with standard accepted methods. In compiling that list of names the department shall consult with the state
Bureau for Public Health and local health departments. A surface owner and water purveyor has an independent right to sample and
analyze any water supply at his or her own expense. The laboratory utilized by the operator shall be approved by the agency as being
certified and capable of performing sample analyses in accordance with this section.

Rebuttable Presumption for Contamination or Deprivation of a Fresh Water Source or Supply:

W. Va. Code § 22-6A-18 requires that (b) unless rebutted by one of the defenses established in subsection (c) of this section, in any
action for contamination or deprivation of a fî sh water source or supply within one thousand five hundred feet of the center of the
well pad for horizontal well, there is a rebuttable presumption that the (hilling and the oil or gas well or either was the proximate cause
of the contamination or deprivation of the fresh water source or supply, (c) In order to rebut the presumption of liability established in
subsection (b) of this section, the operator must prove by a preponderance of the evidence one of the following defenses: (1) The
pollution existed prior to the drilling or alteration activity as determined by a predrilling or prealteration water well test. (2) The
landowner or water purveyor refused to allow the operator access to the property to conduct a predrilling or prealteration water well
test. (3) The water supply is not within one thousand five hundred feet of the well. (4) The pollution occurred more than six months
after completion of drilling or alteration activities. (5) The pollution occurred as the result of some cause other than the drilling or
alteration activity, (d) Any operator electing to preserve its defenses under subdivision (1), subsection (c) of this section shall retain the
services of an independent certified laboratory to conduct the predrilling or prealteration water well test. A cow of the results of the
test shall be submitted to the department and the surface owner or water purveyor in a maimer prescribed'^ t^»Mcretary. (e) Any
operator shall replace the water supply of an owner of interest in real property who obtains all or part o^at o^^r^'a^^^ply of water
for domestic, agricultural, industrial or other legitimate use fi*om an underground or surface source wiw^^paii^Je water supply
where the secretary determines that the water supply has been affected by contamination, di^inu^^n or 'mt^reptiomproximately
caused by the oil or gas operation, unless waived in writing by that owner, (f) The secretary may ofdsrt^operatiw^ducting the oil
or gas operation to: (1) Provide an emergency drinking water supply within twenty-four hours; (2) P^qw^llj^mpor^ water supply
within seventy-two hours; (3) Within thirty days begin activities to establish a permanent water supply a proposal to the
secretary outlining the measures and timetables to be used in establishing a permanent supply. The total time ii(^:;|^viding a permanent
water supply may not exceed two years. If the operator demonstrates that providing a permanent replacement wat^r supply cannot be
complete(i within two years, the secretary may extend the time fi-ame on case-by-case basis; and (4) Pay all reasonable costs incurred
by the real property owner in securing a water supply, (g) A person as described in subsection (b) of this section aggrieved under the
provisions of subsections (b), (e) or (f) of this section may seek relief in court... (i) Notwithstanding the denial of the operator of
responsibility for the damage to the real property owner's water supply or the status of any appeal on determination of liability for the
damage to the real property owner's water supply, the operator may not discontinue providing the required water service until
authorized to do so by the secretary or a court of competent Jurisdiction.

Written Comment:

Pursuant to West Virginia Code § 22-6A-ll(a), all persons described in subsection (b), section ten of this article may file written
comments with the secretary as to the location or construction of the applicant's proposed well work within thirty days after the
application is filed with the secretary. All persons described in West Virginia Code § 22-6A-10(b) may file written comments as to the
location or construction of the applicant's proposed well work to the Secretary at:

Chief, Office of Oil and Gas
Department of Environmental Protection
601 57'^ St. SE
Charleston, WV 25304
(304) 926-0450

Such persons may request, at the time of submitting written comments, notice of the permit decision and a list of persons qualified to
test water. NOTE: YOU ARE NOT REQUIRED TO FILE ANY COMMENT.
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(8-13) OPERATOR WELL NO. P7N3U

Well Pad Name: _P7

Time Limits and Methods for Filing Comments.
The law requires these materials to be served on or before the date the operator files its Application. You have THIRTY (30) DAYS
after the filing date to file your comments. Comments must be filed in person or received in the mail by the Chief s office by the time
stated above. You may call the Chiefs office to be sure of the date. Check with your postmaster to ensure adequate delivery time or
to arrange special expedited handling. If you have been contacted by the well operator and you have signed a voluntary statement of
no objection" to the planned work described in these materials, then the permit may be issued at any time.

Pursuant to West Virginia Code § 22-6A-11(c)(2), Any objections of the affected coal operators and coal seam owners and lessees
shall be addressed through the processes and procedures that exist under sections fifteen, seventeen and forty, article six of this
chapter, as applicable and as incorporated into this article by section five of this article. The written comments filed by the parties
entitled to notice under subdivisions (1), (2), (4), (5) and (6), subsection (b), section ten of this article shall be considered by the
secretary in the permit issuance process, but the parties are not entitled to participate in the processes and proceedings that exist under
sections fifteen, seventeen or forty, article six of this chapter, as applicable and as incorporated into this article by section five of this
article.

Comment Requirements

Your comments must be in writing and include your name, address and telephone number, the well operator's name and well number
and the approximate location of the proposed well site including district and county from the application. You may add other
documents, such as sketches, maps or photographs to support your comments.

Disclaimer: All comments received will be placed on our web site http://www.dep.wv.gov/oil-and-gas/Horizontal-
Permits/Pages/default.aspx and the applicant will automatically be forwarded an email notice that such comments have been
submitted. The applicant will be expected to provide a response to comments submitted by any surface owner, water purveyor or
natural gas storage operator noticed within the application.

Permit Denial or Condition

The Chief has the power to deny or condition a well work permit. Pursuant to West Virginia Code § 22-6A-8(d), the permit may not be
issued or be conditioned, including conditions with respect to the location of the well and access roads prior to issuance if the director
determines that:

(1) The proposed well work will constitute a hazard to the safety of persons;
(2) The plan for soil erosion and sediment control is not adequate or effective;
(3) Damage would occur to publicly owned lands or resources; or
(4) The proposed well work fails to protect fî esh water sources or supplies.

A permit may also be denied under West Virginia Code § 22-6A-7(k), the secretary shall deny the issuance of a permit if the secretary
determines that the applicant has committed a substantial violation of a previously issued permit for a horizontal well, including the
applicable erosion and sediment control plan associated with the previously issued permit, or a substantial violation of one or more of
the rules promulgated under this article, and in each instance has failed to abate or seek review of the violation within the time
prescribed by the secretary pursuant to the provisions of subdivisions (1) and (2), subsection (a), section five of this article and the
rules promulgated hereunder, which time may not be unreasonable.

Pursuant to West Virginia Code § 22-6A-IO(g), any person entitled to submit written comments to the secretary pursuant to subsection
(a), section eleven of this article, shall also be entitled to receive from the secretary a copy of the permit as issued or a copy of the
order modifying or denying the permit if the person requests receipt of them as a part of the written comments submitted concerning
the permit application. Such persons may request, at the time of submitting written comments, notice of the permit decision and a list
of persons qualified to test water.
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(8-13)

API NO. 47- 073

OPERATOR WELL NO. P7N3U

Well Pad Name:

Notice is hereby given by:
Well Operatori-JayBes O" & Gas, '"c

Telephone: 304-628-3iii

Address* 3^70 SlUelds HIII Road
Cairo. WV 26337

Email: nhaddix@jaybeeoll-Com Facsimile: 304-628-3ii9

Oil and Gas Privacy Notice: ^ododu %V-hMup
The Office of Oil and Gas processes your personal information, such as name, address and telephone number, as part of our regulatory
duties. Your personal information may be disclosed to other State agencies or third parties in the normal course of business or as
needed to comply with statutory or regulatory requirements, including Freedom of Information Act requests. Our office will
appropriately secure your personal information. If you have any questions about our use or your personal information, please contact
DEP's Chief Privacy Officer at depprivacvofficer@wv.eov.

me this ^Sth jay of August ^ 2021

Notary Public

OFFICIAL SEAL

NOTARY PUBLIC
STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

Emily Dawn Potesta
314 Maryland Ave

Nutter Fon. WV 26301

My Commission Expires November 10.2025

Subscribed and sw

My Commission Expires_

% %
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>
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P7N3U Notice Listing

Well TM/Parcel Name Address WW-6A CRR Mailed?

P7N3U 04-01-02 John P. Riggs and Brenda J. Riggs / P.O. Box 551, St. Marys, WV 26170 X WAIVER

P7N3U 4-2-5 John P. Riggs and Brenda J. Riggs-/ P.O. Box 551, St. Marys, WV 26170 X WAIVER .

P7N3U 4-2-1 Darrell linger ■/ 16950 W. Phil C. Peters Road, Winter Garden, FL 34787 X WAIVER '

P7N3U 4-2-1 Timothy Martin ^ 27 Robinson Lane, Welrton, WV 26062 X WAIVER -

P7N3U 4-2-1 Robert Martin / 30 Whispering Pines Lane, New Cumberland, WV 26047 X WAIVER

P7N3U 4-2-2; 4-3-1 Max E. Hall and Linda L Hall 2048 Hebron Road, St. Marys, WV 26170 X 8/26/2021
P7N3U 4-2-2; 4-3-1 Christopher G.Hall 741 Sycamore Street, Belpre, OH 45714 X 8/26/2021
P7N3U 4-2-2; 4-3-1 Curtis M. Hall 741 Sycamore Street, Belpre, OH 45714 X 8/26/2021

P7N3U 4-2-2 Rookie Hall P.O. Box 385, St. Marys, WV 26170 X 8/26/2021
P7N3U 4-2-2 Kathy L Bayless 4209 Stella Street, Parkersburg, WV 26104 X 8/26/2021
P7N3U 4-2-2 Vickie E. Nazelrod 163 Hebron Road, St. Marys, WV 25170 X 8/26/2021

'  P7N3U 4-2-2 Julie G. Efaw 711 N. 9th Avenue, Paden City, WV 26159 X 8/26/2021
P7N3U 4-2-1 Milford Tingler 10058 Nuway Drive, Pleasant View, IN 37146 X 8/26/2021
P7N3U 7-11-48 Michael Beagle 260 Autumn Way, Apt. A., Crittenden, KY 41030 X 8/26/2021

/
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WW-6A4W

(1/12)

Operator Well

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION, OFFICE OF OIL AND GAS
NOTICE OF INTENT TO DRILL

WAIVER

Pursuant to W. Va. Code § 22-6A-16(b), at least ten days prior to filing a permit application, an operator shall, by certified
mail return receipt requested or hand delivery, give the surface owner notice of its intent to enter upon the surface owner's
land for the purpose of drilling a horizontal well: Provided, That notice given pursuant to subsection (a), section ten of this
article satisfies the requirements of this subsection as of the date the notice was provided to the surface owner: Provided,
however. That the notice requirements of this subsection may be waived in writing by the surface owner. The notice, if
required, shall include the name, address, telephone number, and if available, facsimile number and electronic mail address
of the operator and the operator's authorized representative.

Surface Owner Waiver:

I. Darrell Tineler , hereby state that we have read the notice provisions listed above and hereby waive
the notice requirements under West Virginia Code § 22-6A-16(b) for the tract of land as follows:

State: West Virginia UTM NAD 83 Fasting: 490.744.35
County: Pleasants Northing: 4.362.200.01
District: Lafavette Public Road Access: Federal Ridge Rd.

Quadrangle: Bens Run 7.5 Generally used farm name: John and Brenda Rises
Watershed: Middle Island Creek

Name: Darrell Tinder Signature:,
Address: 16950 W: Phil C Peters Rd ^ ^

Winter Garden, FL 34787 Date: C b " / ̂

Oil and Gas Privacy Notice:
The Office of Oil and Gas processes your personal information, such as name, address and telephone number, as part of our
regulatory duties. Your personal information may be disclosed to other State agencies or third parties in the normal course
of business or as needed to comply with statutory or regulatory requirements, including Fr^^^o^ of Information Act
requests. Our office will appropriately secure your personal information. If you have any questf^^^^jut our use or your
personal information, please contact DEP's Chief Privacv Officer at deDorivacvofficer(S),wv.a€>v.

%
*The intent of this waiver is waive notice requirements under West Virginia Code § for all wells to be

0/

drilled by Jay Bee Oil and Gas, Inc on the P7 drilling location located in Pleasants County,''^est Virginia. I have

voluntarily entered into an agreement with Jay Bee to construct a road on my property. If you have any questions

or concerns please do not hesitate to contact me.*

Darrell Tingfer
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WW-6A4W Operator Well 3U
(1/12)

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION, OFFICE OF OIL AND GAS
NOTICE OF INTENT TO DRILL

WAIVER

Pursuant to W. Va. Code § 22-6A-16(b), at least ten days prior to filing a permit application, an operator shall, by certified
mail return receipt requested or hand delivery, give the surface owner notice of its intent to enter upon the surface owner's
land for the purpose of drilling a horizontal well: Provided, That notice given pursuant to subsection (a), section ten of this
article satisfies the requirements of this subsection as of the date the notice was provided to the surface owner: Provided,
however, That the notice requirements of this subsection may be waived in writing by the surface owner. The notice, if
required, shall include the name, address, telephone number, and if available, facsimile number and electronic mail address
of the operator and the operator's authorized representative.

Surface Owner Waiver:

I. Timothy Martin , hereby state that we have read the notice provisions listed above and hereby waive
the notice requirements under West Virginia Code § 22-6A-I6(b) for the tract of land as follows:

State: West Virginia Easting: 490.744.35
County: Pleasants ^ Northing: 4.362.200.01
District: Lafayette Public Road Access: Federal Ridge Rd.
Quadrangle: Bens Run 7.5 Generally used farm name: .Tohn and Brenda Riggs
Watershed: Middle Island Creek

Name: Timothy Martin Signature:,
Address: 27 Robinson Lane

Weirton, WV 26062

Oil and Gas Privacy Notice:
The Office of Oil and Gas processes your personal information, such as name, address and telephone number, as part of our
regulatory duties. Your personal information may be disclosed to other State agencies or third parties in the normal course
of business or as needed to comply with statutory or regulatory requirements, including Freedom of Information Act
requests. Our office will appropriately secure your personal information. If you have any questions about our use or your
personal information, please contact DEP's Chief Privacy Officer at depprivacvofncer@,wv.gov.

*The intent of this waiver is waive notice requirements under West Virginia Code § 22-6A?ft5(b?l^|>all wells to be
drilled by Jay Bee Oil and Gas, Inc on the P7 drilling location located in Pleasants Cou^^jyVest Virginia. I have
voluntarily entered into an agreement with Jay Bee to construct a road on my pro^ej^^^f you any questions
or concerns please do not hesitate to contact me.*

X;'
%

Timothy Martin
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WW-6A4W Operator Well No. T7M3>U
(1/12)

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION, OFFICE OF OIL AND GAS
NOTICE OF INTENT TO DRILL

WATVER

Pursuant to W. Va. Code § 22-6A-16(b), at least ten days prior to filing a permit application, an operator shall, by certified
mail return receipt requested or hand delivery, give the surface owner notice of its intent to enter upon the surface owner's
land for the purpose of drilling a horizontal well: Provided, That notice given pursuant to subsection (a), section ten of this
article satisfies the requirements of this subsection as of the date the notice was provided to the surface owner: Provided,
however, That the notice requirements of this subsection may be waived in writing by the surface owner. The notice, if
required, shall include the name, address, telephone number, and if available, facsimile number and electronic mail address
of the operator and the operator's authorized representative.

Surface Owner Waiver:

I, Robert Martin , hereby state that we have read the notice provisions listed above and hereby waive
the notice requirements under West Virginia Code § 22-6A-16(b) for the tract of land as follows;

West Virginia iTTMWAns^ Easting: 490.744.35
County: Pleasants ^ M NAU 83 Nothing: 4.362.200.01
District: Lafayette Public Road Access: Federal Ridge Rd.
Quadrangle: Bens Run 7.5 Generally used farm name: John and Brenda Riggs
Watershed: Middle Island Creek

Name: Robert Martin Signature: ^CDlWJ^
Address: 30 Whispering Pines Lane

New Cumberland, WV 26047 Date: ^

Oil and Gas Privacy Notice:
The Office of Oil and Gas processes your personal information, such as name, address and telephone number, as part of our
regulatory duties. Your personal information may be disclosed to other State agencies or third parties in the normal course
of business or as needed to comply with statutory or regulatory requirements, including Freedom of Information Act
requests. Our office will appropriately secure your personal information. If you have any questions about our use or your
personal information, please contact DEP's Chief Privacy Officer at depprivacvofficcr@,wv.gov.

*The intent of this waiver is waive notice requirements under West Virginia Code § 22-6A-l^^b) for aiKwells to be
driUed by Jay Bee Oil and Gas, Inc on the P7 drilling location located in Pleasants Coui^, Virginia. I have
voluntarily entered into an agreement with Jay Bee to construct a road on my propertyf''^^6ii|iave aky questions
or concerns please do not hesitate to contact me.*

%c/
"o^

Robert Martin
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WW-6A4W
(1/12) Operator Well No.? llQSU.

WATVF.I?
Pursuant to W. Va. Code § 2')-6A-1 i-1mi! retim i-eceipt requested or hand dcl4i^^TC the^^iSce mraw ® ®PP'''^ation, an operator shall, by eeitified
ted for fte purpose of drdling a horizoniaHvfu- f'r* C nX
ftis micle satisfies the requirements of this subscctiofS of th. fff subseetion (a), section ten of
Piomded however, That the notice requirements S suLft the surface owner
notice It required, shall include the name address t^enhonp i,"®^ ! surface owner The
mil address of the operator and the operator's authorized represemfe.""
Surface Owner Waiver:

QtQl-J». -n .State:

County:
District:

Quadrangle:
Watershed:

■ West Vir&jn^o

i-atavettt-

_«ens Run 7.5

.Middle Tsiand Crppk

UTMNAD83 Easting;
Nortliing:

Public Road Access:
Generally used ferm name:

490.744^5

4.362.2nnni
■Federal Ridge T?H
John and Brcnda Rjggs

^arae: John and Rreada T^iaoc
P-O.Rnv^^1 StMar^fo

304-299-2573 vvv..ni^n
Signature:

Oil and Gas Privacy Notice

r.stSr?.?f ssssssssst^^ .«•«
j.-™ «-«»■*aate!BS5Bsgg!-fe.tt-t^^

ut our use or

We have volnntaiy entered into agreements ivith Jay Bee t"^
Hyon have any qnestions or concerns please do not hesitateTcontartir"'''^"®

^r^'kOM/^'./) r\. . (
Brenda Riggs
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WW-6A4 Operator Well No. P7N3U
(1/12)

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION, OFFICE OF OIL AND GAS
NOTICE OF INTENT TO DRILL

Pursuant to W. Va. Code § 22-6A-16(b), the Notice of Intent to Drill is only required if the notice requirements of W. Va. Code § 22-
6A-10(a) have NOT been met or if the Notice of Intent to Drill requirement has NOT been waived in writing by the surface owner.

Notice Time Requirement: Notice shall be provided at least TEN (10) days prior to filing a permit application.
Date of Notice: 08/26/2021 Date Permit Application Filed: 08/27/2021

Delivery method pursuant to West Vii^nia Code § 22-6A-16(b)

□ HAND □ CERTIFIED MAIL
DELIVERY RETURN RECEIPT REQUESTED

Pursuant to W. Va. Code § 22-6A-16(b), at least ten days prior to fi ling a permit application, an operator shall, by certified mail return
receipt requested or hand delivery, give the surface owner notice of its intent to enter upon the surface owner's land for the purpose of
drilling a horizontal well: Provided, That notice given pursuant to subsection (a), section ten of this article satisfies the requirements
of this subsection as of the date the notice was provided to the surface owner: Provided, however. That the notice requirements of this
subsection may be waived in writing by the surface owner. The notice, if required, shall include the name, address, telephone number,
and if available, facsimile number and electronic mail address of the operator and the operator's authorized representative.

Notice is hereby provided to the SURFACE OWNER(s);
Name: John and Brenda Riggs /-^Name: ""WAIVER ATTACHED
Address: p o box 551, st. Marys, wv 26146 AUdiess:

Notice is hereby given:
Pursuant to West Virginia Code § 22-6A-16(b), notice is hereby given that the undersigned well operator has an intent to enter upon
the surface owner's land for the purpose of drilling a horizontal well on the tract of land as follows:
State: west Virginia UTM NAD 83 490,748.36
County: Pleasants Noithing: 4,362,263,66
District: Lafayette PubHc Road Access: Pleasant Road
Quadrangle: Bens Run 7.5' Generally used farm name: John and Brenda Rlggs
Watershed: Middle island Creek

This Notice Shall Include:
Pureuant to West Virginia Code § 22-6A-16(b), this notice shall include the name, address, teleph6i^1hgnber?^3d if^ay^ilable,
facsimile number and electronic mail address of the operator and the operator's authorized representatj^^ ^dition^^nformation
related to horizontal drilling may be obtained from the Secretary, at the WV Department of Environmental'^of^tion^^quarters,
located at 601 S?"" Street, SE, Charleston, WV 25304 (304-926-0450) or by visiting www.dep.wv.gov/oil-and-ga^[^es/default.aspx.

(  . ■ / . %■!
Notice is hereby given by: _
Well Operator: jay-Bee Oil & Gas, Inc. Authorized Representative:
Address: 3570 Shields Hill Road Address:

Cairo, WV 26337

Telephone: 304-628-3iii Telephone:
Email: nhaddix@jaybeeoll.com Email:
Facsimile: 304-628-3ii9 Facsimile:

Oil and Gas Privacy Notice:
The Office of Oil and Gas processes your personal information, such as name, address and telephone number, as part of our regulatory
duties. Your pereonal information may be disclosed to other State agencies or third parties in the normal course of business or as
needed to comply with statutory or regulatory requirements, including Freedom of Information Act requests. Our office will
appropriately secure your personal information. If you have any questions about our use or your personal information, please contact
DEP's Chief Privacy Officer at depDrivacvofficer@wv.gov.

10/01/2021



WW-6A4W

(1/12) Operator Well No.

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIAdepartment of environmental protection, office of oil and gas
NOTICE OF INTENT TO DRILL

WAIVER

mairr^" recei^trequtstefor^hmld » "P'^'-ator shall, by certified
land for the putpose of driL" a ho4onl7w?^^^ "P"" "'P Peer's
this article satisfies the requirements of this subsection as' of die dlTc ,h subsection (a), section ten of
Provided, however, That the notice requirements of this s.,h f provided to the surface owner:
notice, if required, shall include the name address telenhonrnumb""'^ H m p^p'' '"'p
mail address of the operator and the operator's authorizeLepresentati'vc ^"""'"'''P' facsimile number and electronic
Surface 0>vner Waiver;

the notice requiremcL^ulSrvttWgto Code § P^M-fbfb) forte toc'tfT^tllltwr'' ''''''
State:

County:
District:

Quadrangle:
Watershed:

West Virginia
Pleasants
I^faverte
Bens Run 7 "S
Middle Island Creek

UTM NAD 83 Easting:
Northing:

Public Road Access;
Generally used farm name:

490.744.35

4.362.20001

Federal Ridue Rd

John and Brcnda Rippg

Name: John and BrendaRioft^

P.O. Box .551 St.Marv<iVJV
304-299-2573

Signature:

Date:

Oil aud Gas Privacy Notice:

your personal information, please contact DEP's Chief Privacy Office^'dtnrivaitttrl^l'!"'!!,"""' "'p

d^Jty Jay rrild IZT """t ^ode § 22-6A-16(b) for all wells to beWe have voluntary entered into ag!^rn,lnb''!.Trj!JC'r
Dyonbaveanyq„esfionsorconeernspleased„nor:;:t::r.::r""^

John Riggs
Brenda Riggs

10/01/2021



WW-6A5 Operator Weil No.
(1/12)

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION, OFFICE OF OIL AND GAS
NOTICE OF PLANNED OPERATION

Notice Time Requirement: notice shall be provided no later than the filing date of permit application.
Date of Notice: Q8/26/2021 Date Permit Application Filed; 08/27/2021

Delivery method pursuant to West Virginia Code § 22-6A-16(c)

□ CERTIFIED MAIL □ HAND
RETURN RECEIPT REQUESTED DELIVERY

Pursuant to W. Va. Code § 22-6A-16(c), no later than the date for fi ling the permit application, an operator shall, by certified mail
return receipt requested or hand delivery, give the surface owner whose land will be used for the drilling of a horizontal well notice of
the planned operation. The notice required by this subsection shall include: (1) A copy of this code section; (2) The information
required to be provided by subsection (b), section ten of this article to a surface owner whose land will be used in conjunction with the
drilling of a horizontal well; and (3) A proposed surface use and compensation agreement containing an offer of compensation for
damages to the surface affected by oil and gas operations to the extent the damages are compensable under article six-b of this chapter,
(d) The notices required by this section shall be given to the surface owner at the address listed in the records of the sheriff at the time
of notice.

Notice is hereby provided to the SURFACE OWNER(s)
(at the address listed in the records of the sheriff at the time of notic^
Name: Brenda Riggs ...x'-'^ame:
Address: P 551. si. Marys. WV 20146

WAIVER ATTACHED

Address:

Notice is hereby given:
Pursuant to West Virginia Code § 22-6A-16(c), notice is hereby given that the undersigned well operator has developed a planned
operation on the surface owner's land for the purpose of drilling a horizontal well on the tract of land as follows:
State: Wesl Virginia , ..r-, ,-vt . EaSting: 490.748.36

UTMNAD83 ^County: Pleasants Northing: 4,362,263,66
District: Lafayette Public Road AcceSS: Mt. Pleasant Road
Quadrangle: Bens Run 7,5' Generally used farm name: John and srenda Riggs
Watershed: Middle island creek

This Notice Shall Include:
Pursuant to West Virginia Code § 22-6A-16(c), this notice shall include: (1)A copy of this code section; (2) The information required
to be provided by W. Va. Code § 22-6A-10(b) to a surface owner whose land will be used in conJunctK^i \yith the drilling of a
horizontal well; and (3) A proposed surface use and compensation agreement containing an offer of con^ens^jqi^i^r damages to the
surface affected by oil and gas operations to the extent the damages are compensable under article six^^Df thi^h^er. Additional
information related to horizontal drilling may be obtained from the Secretary, at the WV Dep^^^nt of ̂ yiro^ental Protection
headquarters, located at 601 S?*'' Street, SE, Charleston, WV 25304 (304-926-0450) or by^^ng w^',^ep.(^,gov/oil-and-
gas/paees/default.aspx. %p

WWell Operator: Jay-Oee oa & Gas. inc. Address: 3570 Shields HIII Road *^ 9^
Telephone: 304-628-3111 Cairo, wv 20337
Email: nhaddlx@Jaybeeoll.cofn Facsimile: 304-628-3119

Oil and Gas Privacy Notice:
The Office of Oil and Gas processes your personal information, such as name,^dress and telephone number, as part of our regulatory
duties. Your personal information may be disclosed to other State agencies or third parties in the normal course of business or as
needed to comply with statutory or regulatory requirements, including Freedom of Information Act requests. Our office will
appropriately secure your personal information. If you have any questions about our use or your personal information, please contact
DEP's Chief Privacy Officer at depprivacvofficer@wv.gov.

10/01/2021



WW.6A4W

Operator WeU No^ 7Aj 3 iX

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

KoncE Oi. dSSSl""" O" ™

Tursujuit to V3. Code 6 '^'^"6A 11 f
mai! return receipt requested or hand ddiwr^^rive the^uS^e ^ certified
Imrd for fte purpose of drilling a horizontaf ® "P°° """cr's
tas ̂ .de satisfies the requirements of this subsecriofS o^th W- of
P<-cv,ded Wver, That the notice requirements oS suLf tS^ k ^
notice ,f required, shall include the nLe addrcsftdenhtfp ? k f "'5' «"'&'='= c™cr. Thema.1 address of the operator and the opSterltft'rizSrepres^^^^^^^^
SuHiace Chvaer Waiver:

the C of tod"ls fotw""'
State: WcstViro^nifi
bounty: Pleasanrs UIMNADSS E^stiag: 49Q.744J5
District: Lafayette ^ Northing: _1362.200.01 ^
Quadrangle: Bens Run 7 5 Access: Federal Ridpe Rh' ~
Watershed: Middle Creeir Generally used femi name: John and BrpnH^p.w

Name: JobnandBrcndaRiggs J// ; /7
S'gtature:

Date: f j/ /'l/h--) -.

Oil and Gas Frivac>'Notice:

andl^nctmber, as part of
your personal uiibrmaEion, please contact DEP's ChiefPrivacy questions about our use or

drii™2 mZa LXTnterirp" dtT'Tt ^ ^
We hnvevolnntaty entered into agreements rvith Jay Beet ' !I

I^.onhayeanyqnestions.reon.rnsp,e.edono:Lt::r::::r

V
/ JohnKgf"

BrendaRig^
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WEST VIRGINIA DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION

Division of Highways
1900 Kanawfaa Boulevard East • Building Five • Room ] 10

Byrd E. White, III Charleston, West Virginia 25305-0430 • (304) 558-3505 Jimmy Wriston, P. E.
Secretary of Transportation/ Deputy Secretary/
Commissioner of Highways Deputy Commissioner

August 18,2021

James A. Martin, Chief
Office of Oil and Gas

Department of Environmental Protection
601 57*^ Street, SE
Charleston, WV 25304

Subject: DOH Permit for the P7 Pad, Pleasants County
F7N3U Well Site

Dear Mr. Martin,

This well site will be accessed from a DOH permit #03-2019-0331 which has been issued
to Jay-Bee Oil & Gas, Inc. for access to the State Road for a well site located off Pleasants
County Route 28/2 SLS MP 0.34.

This operator is in compliance with §22-6A-20 of the WV Code. Operator has signed a
DISTRICT WIDE OIL AND GAS ROAD MAINTENANCE BONDING AGREEMENT and

provided the required Bond. This operator is currently in compliance with the DOH OIL AND
GAS POLICY dated October 1, 2018. This letter is valid for permitting purposes for one year
from the date of tliis letter.

Very Truly Yours,

%
y  ' ^

Gary K. Clayton, P.E.
Regional Maintenance Engin^r
Central Office O&G Coordinator

Cc: Natalie Haddix

Jay-Bee Oil & Gas Inc.
CH, OM, D-3

File

E.E.OJAFFIRMATiVE ACTION EMPLOYER
10/01/2021



JAY'BEE OIL & GAS, INC.

Permitting Office
Office of Oil and Gas

West Virginia Dept. of Environmental Protection
601 57'^ Street SE
Charleston, WV 25304

RE: Frac Additives

Permitting Office:

As requested on the Well Permit Checklist, the CAS numbers are referenced for all submitted
permits on WW6B, page 1, and listed below:

-  Water (7732-18-5)

-  Sand (14808-60-7, 1344-28-1, 1309-37-1, 13463-67-7)
Friction Reducer (64742-47-8)

-  Scale Inhibitor (107-21-1, 111-46-6)
-  Bacteria Prevention (111-30-8, 7173-51-5, 68424-85-1, 64-17-5)
-  15% Vol Acid (7647-01-0)
-  Citric Acid (77-92-9)

Guar Gum (9000-30-0)

Corrosion Inhibitor (67-56-1, 107-19-7)

Surfactant (111 -76-2)

If you would have any questions concerning this matter, please feel free to contact our office
at the numbers listed below.

Sincerely,

Natalie Haddix

Land Manager

received

Office of Oil and Gas

AUG21 2021

WV OepartmeniofEnvironmental Prelection

3570ShieldsHiURd, Cairo, WV 26337•Phone304-628-3111'Fax304-628-3119

10/01/2021
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P7 WELL PAD SITE PLAN
Prepared for: JAY-BEE OIL & GAS INC.

LAFAYETTE & UNION DISTRICTS

PLEASANTS COUNTY, WEST VIRGINIA

OCTOBER 19.2018
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P7 WELL PAD SITE PLAN
Prepared for: JAY-BEE OIL & GAS INC.

LAFAYETTE & UNION DISTRICTS

PLEASANTS COUNTY, WEST VIRGINIA

OCTOBER 19, 2018
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	Well_API14: 47-099-00391-00-00
	PermitWellName: 5736


